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                                                 FINAL LIST OF PROVISIONALLY ADMITTED CANDIDATES BY THE CONVENER

                                                  COLLEGE: MIRACLE EDNL SOC GROUP OF INSTNS [MRCL], VZM

                                                                                                               Approved List

 S.NO  HT.NO  RANK CANDIDATE

NAME

FATHER NAME ALLOTED

CATEGORY

GENDER CASTE REGION FEE

REIMBURS

EMENT

BRANCH

1 550489080081 74783 ADAPA

JASHWANTH

ADAPA

APPALA

KESAVA RAO

SC_II_GEN_AU M OC AU Y AID

2 550491030153 141219 ADARI NANDINI

DEVI

ADARI SRINU SC_II_GIRLS_A

U

F BC_D AU Y AID

3 550487010147 81090 BAMMIDI SURESH BAMMIDI

RAMU

OC_GEN_AU M BC_D AU Y AID

4 550791010182 116928 BANDARU

VEDASREE

BANDARU

VEERA

VENKATA

PRASAD RAO

BC_B_SCG_GI

RLS_AU

F BC_D AU Y AID

5 550882010012 149800 BARRI HARI BARRI

BUDAMAYYA

BC_A_GEN_AU M BC_A AU Y AID

6 550791030031 97099 BEELA VENKATA

SAI ROHITH

BEELA YERN

NAIDU

OC_GEN_AU M BC_D AU Y AID

7 550965010135 60641 BHIMIREDDY

SATYA SURYA

MANJU BHARGAVI

BHIMIREDDY

ESUBABU

OC_GIRLS_AU F BC_D AU Y AID

8 550391010217 138314 BHOGAPURAPU

CHANDRA MOULI

BHOGAPURAP

U THOUDU

SC_II_GEN_AU M BC_D AU Y AID

9 550691030170 41633 BOJANAPALLI

VENKATA LAXMI

PRASANNA

BOJANAPALLI

NARAYANA

RAO

OC_GEN_UR F OC AU Y AID

10 550891040014 52271 BORELLI RITHIKA

REDDY

BORELLI SYAM

KUMAR REDDY

OC_GIRLS_AU F OC AU Y AID

11 550490010242 126642 BUGATHA

DASARADHA

BUGATHA

GANANADHA

BC_D_GEN_AU M BC_D AU Y AID

12 550491010027 112925 CHALLA JAHNAVI CHALLA

JYOTHI

BC_D_GEN_AU F BC_D AU Y AID

13 550488020243 57566 CHALLA

SHARMILA

CHALLA RAMA

RAO

OC_GIRLS_AU F BC_D AU Y AID

14 550891010272 85574 CHAPPA ANISH CHAPPA

GOVINDA

RAJULU

ST_GEN_AU M BC_D AU Y AID

15 550198010653 104100 CHAVVAKULA

BALA ADITYA

CHAVVAKULA

PRABHAKARA

RAO

BC_E_GEN_UR M OC Non-

Local

N AID

16 550589010281 156241 CHITTAJALLU

HARSHINI

CHITTAJALLU

KIRAN KUMAR

BC_B_GIRLS_A

U

F BC_D AU Y AID

17 550891010252 138118 CHUKKA

BHUVANESWARI

CHUKKA

GURUMURTHY

BC_A_GIRLS_A

U

F BC_A AU Y AID

18 550291010166 141822 DEVADULA

VIGNESH

DEVADULA

SRIDHARACHA

RYULU

BC_B_GEN_UR M BC_B AU Y AID



19 550591010178 104969 DORA ARUN

KUMAR

DORA

SRINIVASA

RAO

BC_B_GEN_AU M BC_B AU Y AID

20 550982030085 58837 DUMPA SAI LATHA DUMPA

LAKSHMAN

RAO

OC_GIRLS_AU F BC_A AU Y AID

21 550182030004 153195 DUVVARAPU

NEELIMA

DUVVARAPU

SAI

BC_A_GIRLS_A

U

F BC_A AU Y AID

22 550189010792 140252 DUVVI VAMSI

KRISHNA

DUVVI

RAMANA

SC_II_GEN_AU M BC_D AU Y AID

23 550291030254 127904 DUVVU GANESH DUVVU

KRISHNA

BC_D_GEN_AU M BC_D AU Y AID

24 550489010284 120938 EJJIPURAPU

YOGENDRA

EJJIPURAPU

KRISHNA

BC_B_GEN_AU M BC_D AU Y AID

25 550187010097 74555 GANTEDA

PRANATHI

GANTEDA

SWAMI NAIDU

BC_D_GEN_AU F BC_D AU Y AID

26 550489020344 111086 GAVARA

HARSHITH

GAVARA

SANMUKHA

PAVAN KUMAR

BC_D_GEN_AU M BC_D AU Y AID

27 550991010014 120190 GEDELA

YASWANTH

GEDELA

KRISHNA

BC_B_GEN_AU M BC_D AU Y AID

28 550888020159 144088 GOGULA RAM

CHARAN

GOGULA

SRINIVASA

RAO

EWS_GEN_AU M OC AU Y AID

29 550789010125 49599 GOKEDA

MOHITHA

GOKEDA

RAMUNAIDU

OC_GIRLS_AU F BC_D AU Y AID

30 550187010081 84047 GORLE LOHITHA G

PARAMESWAR

A RAO

SC_II_GIRLS_A

U

F BC_D AU Y AID

31 550290010222 73696 IJJU NEERAJ

KUMAR

IJJU

SATYARAO

OC_GEN_AU M OC AU Y AID

32 550589070065 93784 JEERU GAUTHAM JEERU

SIMHACHALAM

OC_CAP_GIRL

S_UR

M OC AU N AID

33 551091020034 168976 KALAPUREDDI

PAVAN KUMAR

KALAPUREDDI

THOTAYYA

BC_A_GEN_AU M BC_A AU Y AID

34 550591010203 128169 KALLA JEEVAN

SAI

KALLA

SRINIVASA

RAO

BC_D_GEN_AU M BC_D AU Y AID

35 550791010161 110821 KANDIBORRA

VENKATALAKSHMI

KANDIBORRA

GOVINDA

BC_D_GIRLS_A

U

F BC_D AU Y AID

36 550189010596 142845 KANTREDDI

DEEPIKA

KANTREDDI

GURANNA

SWAMY

SC_III_GEN_U

R

F BC_D AU Y AID

37 550791010045 88351 KANURI

HARSHITHA

KANURI

CHITTIBABU

BC_B_GEN_UR F BC_B AU Y AID

38 550191020012 45432 KAVULURI AKILA KAVULURI

RAMESH BABU

OC_GIRLS_UR F BC_B AU Y AID

39 550991020041 130235 KONATHALA DEVI

SREE

KONATHALA

GOVINDA RAO

BC_D_GEN_AU F BC_D AU Y AID

40 550789010765 104594 KONDETI

DILLESWARA RAO

KONDETI APPA

RAO

BC_A_GEN_AU M BC_A AU Y AID

41 550891010022 152401 KORADA AKHIL

SAI

DURGA RAO BC_C_GEN_AU M BC_D AU Y AID

42 550489030113 143471 KORADA TEJA KORADA RAJI

NAIDU

SC_III_GEN_AU M BC_D AU Y AID

43 551091020102 153007 LENKA KAVITHA LENKA

SRIHARI

ST_GIRLS_UR F BC_D AU Y AID

44 551075060153 105635 LOSHAN SAHOO BISHNU

SAHOO

BC_B_GEN_UR F BC_B AU Y AID

45 550591020133 154755 MAHADHASU

VARSHITHA

MAHADHASU

RAMESH

EWS_GIRLS_A

U

F OC AU Y AID



46 550187010142 152287 MAJJI MEGHANA MAJJI

APPALANAIDU

SC_III_PWD_GI

RLS_AU

F BC_D AU Y AID

47 550991020048 126062 MAJJI VINAY

KUMAR

MAJJI

DHANANJAYA

RAO

BC_D_GEN_AU M BC_D AU Y AID

48 550989100142 97703 MALLIREDDY

VISHNU VARDHAN

MALLIREDDY

VENKATA RAO

OC_GEN_AU M OC AU Y AID

49 551090010070 111014 MANAPURAM

JAYA SREE

MANAPURAM

VENAKATA

SATYANARAYA

NA LATE

BC_D_GIRLS_A

U

F BC_D AU Y AID

50 550488010106 54121 MARADA MADAN

MOHAN

MARADA

MURALIKRISH

NA

OC_GEN_AU M BC_D AU Y AID

51 550691030159 91192 MAROTHU

HARSHITHA

MAROTHU

UDAYA

BHASKARA

RAO

OC_GIRLS_AU F BC_B AU Y AID

52 550989020393 126488 MEDA RAJU MEDA POLA

RAJU

BC_A_GEN_AU M BC_A AU Y AID

53 551090010176 73254 MEESALA VAMSI

KRISHNA

MEESALA

ESWARA RAO

BC_D_GEN_AU M BC_D AU Y AID

54 551091030060 79150 MOPADA

YASWANTH

KUMAR

MOPADA

RAMANA

BC_D_GEN_AU M BC_D AU Y AID

55 550491010180 111285 MUDDADA SATISH MUDDADA

RAMU

BC_D_GEN_AU M BC_D AU Y AID

56 550487010122 100378 MUDRAGADA

SHARMILA

MUDRAGADA

RAMESH

EWS_GIRLS_A

U

F OC AU Y AID

57 550591020143 155199 MUGIDI GEETHA TAVITI NAIDU BC_A_GIRLS_A

U

F BC_D AU Y AID

58 550489010469 131256 NADUPURU SIVA

GANESH

NADUPURU

SITA RAM

BC_D_GEN_AU M BC_D AU Y AID

59 550791030179 144375 NALLA LAKSHMAN

RAO

NALLA

GANGULU

SC_III_GEN_AU M BC_D AU Y AID

60 550488010156 108051 NAMMI GAYATRI NAMMI

RAMANA

ST_GIRLS_AU F BC_D AU Y AID

61 550391030041 75131 ONI SWAJITHA ONI

RAMAKRISHNA

OC_NCC_GEN

_AU

F BC_A AU Y AID

62 550491010165 159132 PALAPARTHI

SOWJANYA

PALAPARTHI

VENKATA

SATYAM

EWS_GIRLS_A

U

F OC AU Y AID

63 550991010190 113596 PASUPUREDDY

KARTHIK

PASUPUREDD

Y PAPA RAO

BC_B_GEN_AU M OC AU Y AID

64 550791010278 110829 PATTEPU

SUKANYA

PATTEPU

SATYANARAYA

NA

EWS_GIRLS_U

R

F OC AU Y AID

65 551087010125 140153 PINNINTI DURGA

PRASADU

PINNINTI

SURYA

NARAYANA

BC_B_PWD_G

EN_AU

M BC_A AU Y AID

66 550782020104 163619 PODILAPU

BHARGAVI

PODILAPU

RAMU LATE

BC_D_GIRLS_A

U

F BC_D AU Y AID

67 551089070093 174046 POLISETTY HARI

CHARAN BALAJI

POLISETTY

NAGESH

EWS_GEN_AU M OC AU Y AID

68 550789010593 105253 PONNADA

HEMANTH

PONNADA

KEDARIESWAR

A RAO

OC_PWD_GEN

_AU

M BC_B AU Y AID

69 550698010161 78440 PRIYANKA

SAHUKAR

ASHOK KUMAR

SAHUKAR

SC_II_GEN_UR F OC Non-

Local

N AID

70 550791040018 139737 PRODDUTURI

VENKATA NANDA

KISHOR

PRODDUTURI

SUBBA RAO

EWS_GEN_UR M OC AU Y AID



71 550590010005 165575 PULAPA BHAVANI PULAPA

SRINIVASA

RAO

EWS_GEN_AU F OC AU Y AID

72 550875080280 134919 PYDISETTI

SULEKHA

PYDISETTI

DURGA RAO

SC_III_GEN_AU F BC_D AU Y AID

73 550591020032 130619 RAAVI JYOSHNA RAAVI

LAXMINARAYA

NA

BC_B_GEN_AU F OC AU Y AID

74 550491010269 171825 RAGHUMANDA

BHAVANI

RAGHUMANDA

APPALASWAM

Y

BC_E_GIRLS_A

U

F BC_D AU Y AID

75 550591030252 142729 RAVADA GAYATRI RAVADA AKKU

NAIDU

SC_II_GEN_AU F BC_D AU Y AID

76 551089010309 126160 RAYITHI NANDHA

KISHORE

RAYITHI

NARASIMHULU

BC_A_GEN_AU M BC_A AU Y AID

77 550490010024 88249 REDDI RAJESH REDDI

GANAPATHI

RAO

ST_GEN_AU M BC_D AU Y AID

78 550991040049 78315 REDDY MOHAN

RAO

REDDY RAMU BC_D_GEN_AU M BC_D AU Y AID

79 550791010110 120231 RONGALI

MEGHANA

RONGALI

JOGINAIDU

BC_B_GIRLS_A

U

F BC_D AU Y AID

80 550691020043 145072 RONGALI

NAMRATHA

RONGALI

CHANDRA RAO

SC_III_GIRLS_

AU

F BC_D AU Y AID

81 550391030211 92820 RONGALI SAI

KUMAR

RONGALI

SATYAM

OC_GEN_AU M BC_D AU Y AID

82 550583010102 138257 SANAPALA

RAJYASRI

SANAPALA

DEENABANDH

U

BC_A_GIRLS_A

U

F BC_A AU Y AID

83 550590010263 134182 SANKANA SAI

NIKHITHA

SANKANA

SRINIVASA

RAO

ST_SG_GEN_A

U

F BC_D AU Y AID

84 550190010191 135204 SASAPU

UDAYKIRAN

SASAPU

RAMANA

SC_I_GEN_AU M BC_D AU Y AID

85 550188010026 122766 SASUPALLI

SUMITRA

SASUPALLI

SRINIVASARA

O

BC_E_GIRLS_U

R

F BC_D AU Y AID

86 550591040094 131879 SATYAVARAPU

SAI

SATYAVARAPU

LAXMANRAO

SC_III_GEN_AU M OC AU Y AID

87 550491010183 128594 SUNKARI BALA

MANIKANTA

SUNKARI

GOWRINAIDU

BC_D_GEN_AU M BC_D AU Y AID

88 550791010107 61015 UNGATLA JHANSI UNGATLA

RAMAKRISHNA

OC_GIRLS_AU F BC_D AU Y AID

89 551091010048 153105 VEMPADA ROHITH VEMPADA

APPANNA

BC_A_GEN_AU M BC_A AU Y AID

90 551091040025 151402 YARABOLU

KARTHIK

YARABOLU

PRASAD

EWS_GEN_AU M OC AU Y AID

91 550591030007 127781 YERUPALLI

SANNIBABU

YERUPALLI

LATCHAYYA

BC_A_GEN_AU M BC_A AU Y AID

92 550891020017 132003 YEVARNA

SUNEETHA

YEVARNA

SHANKAR RAO

BC_E_GEN_AU F BC_D AU Y AID

93 550782030092 146998 ABOTULA

PRANEETH

KUMAR

ABOTULA

PRASAD

OC_PWD_GEN

_AU

M BC_D AU Y CIV

94 550282020209 125588 AVALA JASWANTH AVALA RAMU OC_GEN_AU M BC_D AU Y CIV

95 550982020195 116450 BORA

YUGANDHAR

BORA

SRINIVASARA

O

BC_D_GEN_AU M BC_D AU Y CIV

96 550782010037 159200 BORRA PAVAN

TEJA

BORRA

MOHAN RAO

BC_A_GIRLS_A

U

M BC_A AU Y CIV



97 550690010211 157175 CHITTIRI

RAJASEKHAR

CHITTIRI

ESWARARAO

BC_D_GEN_AU M BC_D AU Y CIV

98 550191030003 139356 DURYODANULA

RISHIKESH

DURYODANUL

A LOVA

KRISHNA

ST_GEN_AU M BC_D AU Y CIV

99 550291010025 160469 KARRI ROHITH KARRI

SURIBABU

BC_B_GEN_AU M BC_D AU Y CIV

100 551091010083 146665 KARRI SHAURYA

KEERTH

KARRI

SRINIVASAN

ST_GEN_AU M BC_D AU Y CIV

101 550589100079 163180 NADIMPALLI

RAMA APPALA

CHAITANYA

VARMA

NADIMPALLI

RAMANA RAJU

EWS_GEN_AU M OC AU Y CIV

102 551091010280 91464 PENUMATSA

HARSHINI

PENUMATSA

SATYANARAYA

NA RAJU

OC_GIRLS_AU F OC AU Y CIV

103 550383010170 137088 PETA BHAGAVAN PETA JYOTHI

PRASAD

SC_III_GEN_AU M OC AU Y CIV

104 551091020024 110881 THADDI RUTHIKA THADDI

RAMESH

OC_GIRLS_AU F BC_D AU Y CIV

105 551088030112 151220 YAMALAPALLI

YASWANTH

KUMAR

YAMALAPALLI

SANKARARAO

BC_B_GEN_UR M BC_D AU Y CIV

106 550190010101 112932 ADDURU SAI

KUMAR

ADDURU

SATYANNARAY

ANA

ST_GEN_AU M BC_D AU Y CSE

107 550763020049 69975 AMBALLA SUNIL AMBALLA

SATYANARAYA

NA

OC_NCC_GEN

_AU

M BC_D AU Y CSE

108 550783010174 131064 AMBATI LAXMI AMBATI

TULASIDAS

BC_E_GEN_AU F BC_A AU Y CSE

109 550689010367 75380 APPURUBUKTHA

JAHNAVI

APPURUBUKT

HA RAMESH

OC_GEN_AU F BC_D AU Y CSE

110 550891030051 94883 ARANGI

JAYENDRA

ARANGI

RAMINAIDU

BC_D_GEN_AU M BC_D AU Y CSE

111 550982010216 111249 ARPULA RITIK ARPULA

JOGARAO

EWS_GEN_AU M OC AU Y CSE

112 550991010192 85947 BADITHA

VYSHNAVI

BADITHA

RAMANA

BC_C_GIRLS_A

U

F OC AU Y CSE

113 550382020088 89259 BAGGU

RAJKUMAR

BAGGU

CHITTEYYA

BC_D_GEN_AU M BC_D AU Y CSE

114 550189010269 107208 BANTUPALLI

LOKESH

RATNAMAI

BANTUPALLI

SANYASI RAO

SC_III_GEN_AU M BC_D AU N CSE

115 550882020194 128448 BARATAM

LAKSHMI

NARAYANA

BARATAM

SANKARA RAO

BC_D_GEN_AU M BC_D AU Y CSE

116 550291030174 72370 BARLA MOULIKA BARLA

RAMANA

OC_GEN_AU F BC_D AU Y CSE

117 550882020014 94295 BATTINI LOHITH BATTINI

CHALAPATHI

RAO

BC_A_GEN_UR M BC_A AU Y CSE

118 551089010827 106158 BEHARA NAVEEN BEHARA

CHANDRAMOU

LI

BC_A_GEN_AU M BC_A AU Y CSE

119 550891010112 64490 BELLANA

KEERTHI

BELLANA

SANKARARAO

OC_GIRLS_AU F BC_D AU Y CSE

120 550187010111 107193 BHAVANA

ANUSHA

BHAVANA

RAMANA

EWS_GIRLS_A

U

F OC AU Y CSE

121 550791010270 80172 BHOGAPURAPU

ROHITH

BHOGAPURAP

U RAMANA

BC_D_GEN_UR M BC_D AU Y CSE



122 550591010160 176143 BODAPATI

KOMALI

BODAPATI

SURYA RAO

SC_III_GIRLS_

UR

F OC AU Y CSE

123 550191010053 77701 BODASINGI

CHANDRA

SEKHAR

BODASINGI

SANYASI RAO

OC_PWD_GEN

_AU

M BC_D AU Y CSE

124 550491020008 147092 BODDU BHAGYA

LAXMI

BODDU

RAMARAO

BC_E_GIRLS_A

U

F BC_A AU Y CSE

125 550391020048 157953 BODDURU

ABISHEK

BODDURU

APPALARAJU

BC_B_GEN_AU M BC_B AU Y CSE

126 550591010088 143250 BONDU

YASWANTH

BONDU

VENKATAPPAR

AO

BC_E_GEN_AU M BC_A AU Y CSE

127 550891010255 75153 BORA PYDITHALLI BORA

APPALAGURU

VULU

OC_GEN_AU F BC_D AU Y CSE

128 550391020015 80850 BOTCHA NIKHIL BOTCHA

SURESH

KUMAR

SC_III_GEN_U

R

M SC_III AU Y CSE

129 550782010181 113245 BOYINA BINDUSRI BOYINA

RAMESH

KUMAR

EWS_GEN_AU F OC AU Y CSE

130 551051010086 71951 BUDDHA

YASWANTH SAI

BUDDHA

DURGA

PRASAD

OC_PWD_GEN

_AU

M BC_D AU Y CSE

131 550283010144 101528 BURLI SHIVA BURLI

PURUSHOTTA

M

BC_B_GEN_AU M BC_D AU Y CSE

132 550791010226 76961 BYREDDY

KAMAKSHI

BYREDDY

SURIBABU

OC_GEN_AU F BC_D AU Y CSE

133 550882010251 85302 CHALLA

MANIKANTA

CHALLA

HARIBABU

BC_D_GEN_AU M BC_D AU Y CSE

134 550182020210 81173 CHANCHALI RAMA

CHANDRA RAO

CHANCHALI

SIMHACHALAM

BC_D_GEN_UR M BC_D AU Y CSE

135 550189040069 109653 CHANDAKA YAVA

RAJU

CHANDAKA

RAMA

KRISHNA

BC_B_GEN_AU M BC_D AU Y CSE

136 551091020108 72755 CHERUKURI

ANITHA

CHERUKURI

RAMANADHAM

OC_GEN_AU F OC AU Y CSE

137 550491040005 104803 CHILUVURI

NIKITHA

CHILUVURI

KAMARAJU

EWS_GIRLS_A

U

F OC AU Y CSE

138 550882020083 176171 CHINTADA

YASWANTH

CHINTADA

KRISHNA

SC_III_GEN_AU M SC_III AU Y CSE

139 550182010146 95485 CHITTI

NAGESWARI

CHITTI

PURUSHOTHA

M

BC_D_GIRLS_A

U

F BC_D AU Y CSE

140 550683010013 100469 DANAPANA

SEERISHA

DANAPANA

PURUSHOTTA

M

BC_A_GIRLS_A

U

F BC_A AU Y CSE

141 550391010216 115517 DASARI KOMALI DASARI

SURAPPADU

SC_III_GIRLS_

AU

F BC_D AU Y CSE

142 550382020148 98450 DASIREDDY

SARAYU

DASIREDDY

RAMESH

EWS_GIRLS_U

R

F OC AU Y CSE

143 550282030026 84813 DOMANA RAKESH DOMANA

RAMAKRISHNA

BC_D_GEN_UR M BC_D AU Y CSE

144 550983010186 125513 DUNNA PARDHAV

VARMA

DUNNA

SHANMUKHAR

AO

BC_A_GEN_AU M BC_A AU Y CSE

145 550789020078 123192 ELLA TANUSHRI ELLA PRASAD

BABU

BC_D_GIRLS_A

U

F OC AU Y CSE

146 550391010140 147219 GABU

RAMALAKSHMI

GABU

TATARAO

BC_E_GIRLS_A

U

F BC_A AU Y CSE



147 551091010129 107531 GADDI VAISHNAVI GADDI ANIL

KUMAR

SC_II_GIRLS_A

U

F BC_D AU Y CSE

148 550789070020 86186 GADU LOHITH GADU GIRI

BABU

BC_D_GEN_AU M BC_D AU Y CSE

149 550490010277 150658 GANAPATHI

DURGA RAJESH

GANAPATHI

VENKATA

DURGA RAO

EWS_PWD_GE

N_UR

M OC AU Y CSE

150 550289010530 177918 GANTANA

NANDAKISHOR

GANTANA

APPARAO

SC_III_GEN_AU M SC_III AU Y CSE

151 550591030025 105196 GARBHAPU

JASWANTH

GARBHAPU

VENKATA

RAMANA

SC_II_GEN_AU M BC_D AU Y CSE

152 550389080018 130257 GARBHAPU

MANOJ KUMAR

GARBHAPU

RAVI KUMAR

BC_B_GEN_AU M BC_D AU Y CSE

153 550391040051 67846 GEDELA

MANIKANTA

GEDELA

SURINAIDU

OC_GEN_AU M BC_D AU Y CSE

154 550991020087 112475 GEDELA RAJESH GEDELA

RAMAKRISHNA

ST_GEN_UR M BC_D AU Y CSE

155 550291030211 115106 GIDIJALA

YASWANTH

GIDIJALA

SRINUVASARA

O

ST_GEN_AU M BC_D AU Y CSE

156 550975080121 111283 GORJI DILEEP GORJI

SRIDHAR

SC_III_GEN_AU M BC_D AU Y CSE

157 550391030055 50484 GORLE

VENKATESH

GORLE

RAMANA

OC_CAP_GEN_

UR

M BC_D AU Y CSE

158 550482010203 66908 GOUTAM PANDA LINGARAJ

PANDA

OC_PWD_GEN

_AU

M OC AU N CSE

159 550282010061 83256 GOVINDASU

LASYA PRIYA

GOVINDASU

APPANNA

BC_B_GEN_AU F OC AU Y CSE

160 550890010038 117336 GUMMADI

BHARGAVI

GUMMADI

RAMU

ST_GIRLS_AU F BC_D AU Y CSE

161 550191030112 98267 GUNUPURU

DHANUNJAYA

NAIDU

GUNUPURU

KASI NAIDU

BC_D_GEN_AU M BC_D AU Y CSE

162 550282030089 82762 GURUVELLI

JAHNAVI

GURUVELLI

GANAPATHIRA

O

BC_A_GIRLS_U

R

F BC_A AU Y CSE

163 550982020013 98945 INAKOTI

GOPICHAND

INAKOTI

DURGARAO

EWS_GEN_AU M OC AU Y CSE

164 550390010135 138255 INAPAKURTHI

ASHOK

INAPAKURTHI

APPALADASU

EWS_GEN_AU M OC AU Y CSE

165 550682020024 83236 IPPILI BHUMIKA IPPILI UMA

MAHESWARA

RAO

BC_D_GEN_UR F BC_D AU Y CSE

166 550682020113 131267 IPPILI SARALIKA IPPILI

LAKSHMINARA

YANA

BC_D_GIRLS_A

U

F BC_D AU Y CSE

167 550582020236 83899 IPPILI SOWMYA IPPILI DURGA

RAO

BC_D_GIRLS_A

U

F BC_D AU Y CSE

168 550191010130 107806 IPPILI UMESH IPPILI

GOPINADH

SC_II_GEN_AU M BC_D AU Y CSE

169 550691020151 101069 JADA SANJANA JADA

SURIBABU

BC_D_GEN_AU F BC_D AU Y CSE

170 550391010157 112055 JAMANA

KARTHIKEYA

JAMANA

APPALA RAJU

SC_III_GEN_AU M BC_D AU Y CSE

171 550691040091 109016 JAMMU SOWMYA JAMMU

SURESH

BC_D_PWD_GI

RLS_AU

F BC_D AU Y CSE

172 551082020221 142718 JAMPA USHA SRI JAMPA

PHALGUNA

RAO

BC_E_GIRLS_A

U

F BC_A AU Y CSE



173 550282020029 106156 KALLEPALLI

KAVYA

KALLEPALLI

APPALA NAIDU

BC_A_GIRLS_A

U

F BC_A AU Y CSE

174 550891030276 82579 KALYAN YOGI

CHANDAN

KALYAN

JAGADEESH

KUMAR

BC_D_GEN_AU M BC_D AU Y CSE

175 550575080144 82347 KANAKALA

SRAVANI

KANAKALA

NAGARAJU

BC_D_GIRLS_

UR

F BC_D AU Y CSE

176 550591040058 67463 KANDI BHAVANA KANDI

LAKSHMU

NAIDU

OC_PWD_GIRL

S_AU

F BC_D AU Y CSE

177 550791030106 131330 KANDI NIKITHA

SRI

KANDI

PYDIRAJU

BC_D_GIRLS_A

U

F BC_D AU Y CSE

178 550387010048 114158 KANDIVALASA

BHAGYA

KANDIVALASA

CHINNA

BC_A_GIRLS_A

U

F BC_A AU Y CSE

179 550282020185 150357 KARNI

HEMALATHA

KARNI

NARAYANA

RAO

BC_A_GEN_AU F BC_A AU Y CSE

180 550382010090 97175 KARRI

GNANESWARI

KARRI

RAJAPPALANAI

DU

OC_GIRLS_AU F BC_D AU Y CSE

181 550583010192 146099 KARRI LOKESH KARRI

NARAYANA

SC_II_GIRLS_A

U

M BC_D AU Y CSE

182 550662020029 85882 KARRI YASWANTH

REDDY

KARRI NAGI

REDDY

EWS_GEN_UR M OC AU Y CSE

183 550891010264 72350 KARROTHU

GANESH

KARROTHU

NARASINGARA

O

OC_GEN_AU M BC_D AU Y CSE

184 550191020081 102933 KARROTHU

VENKATESH

KARROTHU

SRIRAMULU

BC_D_GEN_AU M BC_D AU Y CSE

185 550191030129 65997 KARUMAJJI DIVYA KARUMAJJI

DURGARAJU

OC_GIRLS_AU F BC_D AU Y CSE

186 550790010256 103785 KILLAMSETTI

MANIKANTA

KILLAMSETTI

GOVINDA RAO

SC_II_GEN_AU M BC_D AU Y CSE

187 550283010088 136367 KODA SRUTHI KODA

SRIRANGA

RAO

OC_CAP_GIRL

S_UR

F BC_A AU Y CSE

188 550788010072 94482 KODI YESWANTH

KUMAR

KODI

SREENIVASA

RAO

BC_D_GEN_AU M BC_D AU Y CSE

189 550883010186 130890 KOLLI NARESH

KUMAR

KOLLI

PRABHAKARA

RAO

SC_II_GEN_UR M BC_D AU Y CSE

190 550582030061 98780 KONA KEERTHI KONA SANYASI

NAIDU

OC_PWD_GIRL

S_AU

F BC_D AU Y CSE

191 550582010044 118057 KONDA

GOWTHAMI

KONDA

SUNDARA RAO

BC_A_GEN_AU F BC_A AU Y CSE

192 550391020051 114294 KOTTAPALLI

KEERTHI

KOTTAPALLI

SRINU

BC_A_GIRLS_A

U

F BC_A AU Y CSE

193 550487010038 144815 KOTTHALA

LAHARI

KOTTHALA

GANGA RAO

BC_B_GIRLS_A

U

F BC_B AU Y CSE

194 550491010276 92495 KOYYA MOUNIKA KOYYA

NARAYANA

BC_A_GEN_UR F BC_A AU Y CSE

195 550691030178 106816 KUMILI PREM

KUMAR

KUMILI LAXMU

NAIDU

SC_II_GEN_AU M BC_D AU Y CSE

196 550391010169 99853 KUPPILI

THANMAYEE

LAKSHMI

KUPPILI

MANGA RAJU

BC_D_GIRLS_A

U

F BC_D AU Y CSE

197 550991030156 93346 LANKALAPALLI

SYAMALA

LANKALAPALLI

SATYARAO

EWS_GIRLS_U

R

F OC AU Y CSE

198 550491040053 82425 LENKA

GNANAPRIYA

LENKA

PAIDINAIDU

BC_D_CAP_GE

N_UR

F BC_D AU Y CSE



199 550282020086 102926 LENKA PRADEEP LENKA

RAMUNAIDU

BC_D_GEN_AU M BC_D AU Y CSE

200 550689010167 126849 M GANESH RAJU MANIKONDA

SHANKAR

GOVINDA RAO

SC_II_GEN_AU M OC AU Y CSE

201 550691020036 103064 MADAKA

HEMANTH KUMAR

MADAKA

SIMHACHALAM

BC_D_GEN_AU M BC_D AU Y CSE

202 550889010312 109432 MAHADASU

DAMODARA RAO

MAHADASU

ESWARA RAO

SC_II_CAP_GE

N_UR

M OC AU Y CSE

203 551082030081 95601 MAHADEVU

NAVADEEP

MAHADEVU

JAGANMOHAN

ARAO

SC_III_GEN_AU M OC AU Y CSE

204 550491020046 91974 MAHANTHI

CHARAN

MAHANTHI

NARAYANA

RAO

BC_D_GEN_AU M BC_D AU Y CSE

205 550991020099 82891 MAJJI ANILKUMAR MAJJI

RAMAKRISHAN

A

OC_PWD_GEN

_AU

M BC_D AU Y CSE

206 550391020043 113011 MAJJI GAYATRI MAJJI RAMA

RAO

SC_III_GIRLS_

AU

F BC_D AU Y CSE

207 550187010005 103589 MAJJI JAHNAVI MAJJI

SANYASIRAO

BC_D_GIRLS_A

U

F BC_D AU Y CSE

208 550489010714 112324 MAJJI RAJU

GANESH

MAJJI

MUKHALINGAM

SC_III_PWD_G

EN_AU

M BC_D AU Y CSE

209 550182010154 86586 MAJJI RAKESH MAJJI

NAGESWARAR

AO

BC_D_GEN_AU M BC_D AU Y CSE

210 550391010192 88638 MALLAREDDY

SATISH KUMAR

MALLAREDDY

RAMA

KRISHNA

MURTHY

BC_B_GEN_AU M OC AU N CSE

211 550391030208 74943 MANAPRAGADA

VENKATA

MAHESWARI

MANAPRAGAD

A  V B S S G P

NAGARAJU

OC_GEN_AU F OC AU Y CSE

212 550989020349 107822 MANDALA

HEMALATHA

MANDALA

VENKATA RAO

SC_II_GIRLS_U

R

F BC_D AU Y CSE

213 550291010208 94600 MARISARLA

MAMATHA

MARISARLA

GANGA RAO

BC_B_GIRLS_A

U

F BC_D AU Y CSE

214 550289010792 63275 MARRAPU

DHEERAJ

MARRAPU

JAGAN MOHAN

RAO

OC_GEN_AU M BC_D AU N CSE

215 550991020100 88129 MATSA KARTHIK MATSA

SREERAMULU

BC_D_GEN_AU M BC_D AU Y CSE

216 550891030033 127997 MEESALA

HEMALARAO

MEESALA

MAHALAXMUN

AIDU

BC_D_GEN_AU M BC_D AU Y CSE

217 550482010195 71226 MODALAVALASA

HAARATHI

MODALAVALAS

A VENKATA

SATYAM LATE

OC_GIRLS_AU F BC_A AU Y CSE

218 550188010099 110847 MOLLI GIREESHA MOLLI BABJI SC_III_GIRLS_

AU

F BC_D AU Y CSE

219 550591010084 136895 MOTURU

REVANTH

MOTURU

VIJAYA KUMAR

EWS_GEN_AU M OC AU Y CSE

220 550189030195 107971 MUNASA BHANU

TEJA

MUNASA

SRINIVASA

RAO

BC_B_GEN_UR M BC_B AU Y CSE

221 551091010226 143999 MURUMULLA

PAVAN KUMAR

MURUMULLA

GANESH

BC_B_GEN_AU M BC_B AU Y CSE

222 550791030260 165540 MYLAPALLI

KARTHIK

MYLAPALLI

HARI

BC_E_GEN_AU M BC_A AU Y CSE

223 551091030125 111136 MYLAPALLI SAI MYLAPALLI

KASEEDU

BC_A_GEN_AU M BC_A AU Y CSE



224 550591010131 138414 NADIMINTI

MADHUSUDHANR

AO

NADIMINTI

PAPARAO

ST_GEN_AU M BC_D AU Y CSE

225 550783010136 102596 NAKKA THARUN NAKKA

BASKARA RAO

BC_D_GEN_AU M BC_D AU Y CSE

226 550490010267 177700 NALLAMILLI

VENKAT SAI

MANOJ REDDY

NALLAMILLI

SATYANARAYA

NA REDDY

EWS_GEN_AU M OC AU Y CSE

227 550582020267 117272 NARANA

CHARANTEJA

NARANA

RAJULU

BC_E_GEN_AU M BC_A AU Y CSE

228 550283010143 117123 NARTU PRASAD NARTU

MADHAVA RAO

BC_B_GEN_AU M BC_D AU Y CSE

229 550665010075 132380 PAILA LAVARAJU PAILA

TRIMURTHULU

ST_GEN_AU M BC_D AU Y CSE

230 550682030142 131568 PALA PRAHLAD PALA RAJU BC_A_GEN_AU M BC_A AU Y CSE

231 550788010076 148406 PALAPARTHI

CHAITANYA

PALAPARTHI

GOVINDARAO

EWS_GEN_AU M OC AU N CSE

232 551082010079 109604 PALLANTI

DILLESWARI

PALLANTI

SATTIBABU

EWS_GIRLS_A

U

F OC AU Y CSE

233 551091030081 116983 PALLI HARSHA

VARDHAN

PALLI POTHI

NAIDU

BC_B_PWD_G

EN_AU

M BC_D AU Y CSE

234 551091010159 45954 PALLI JAHNAVI PALLI BALAJI OC_GIRLS_AU F BC_D AU Y CSE

235 550989090070 116625 PALLI KIRAN PALLI

VENKATA RAO

ST_GEN_AU M BC_D AU Y CSE

236 550389010546 95710 PALLI SAI

JOSHIKA

PALLI KURMA

RAO

BC_B_GEN_AU F BC_D AU Y CSE

237 550491030029 108841 PALLI VASANTHI PALLI

MAHESWARAR

AO

SC_II_GIRLS_A

U

F BC_D AU Y CSE

238 550482020214 108349 PAMALA

PRAVEEN

PAMALA SRINU ST_GEN_AU M BC_D AU Y CSE

239 550891010242 64578 PAPALA

SUDHARANI

PAPALA AKKU

NAIDU

OC_GIRLS_AU F BC_D AU Y CSE

240 550480030190 107797 PAPANABOINA

NAVEEN

PAPANABOINA

SRINIVAS

ST_GEN_UR M BC_D SVU Y CSE

241 550590010245 108935 PASALA

SUKEERTHI

PASALA

ESWARA RAO

OC_NCC_GIRL

S_AU

F BC_D AU Y CSE

242 551091020018 101256 PATHIVADA

BHARGAV

PATHIVADA

SEETHAMNAID

U

BC_D_GEN_AU M BC_D AU Y CSE

243 551090010177 78920 PATHIVADA

SANGEETHA

PATHIVADA

KRISHNARAO

BC_D_GEN_UR F BC_D AU Y CSE

244 550488010119 96859 PENTA RAM

RAJESH

PENTA POLI

RAJU

BC_A_GEN_AU M BC_A AU Y CSE

245 550591040075 120021 PENUMATSA

ROHINI

PENUMATSA

RAVI

EWS_GIRLS_A

U

F OC AU Y CSE

246 550591040081 128638 PIDUGU BHAGYA

LAKSHMI

PIDUGU

CHANDRA RAO

BC_D_GIRLS_A

U

F OC AU Y CSE

247 551089070104 98080 PINNINTI

HARSHINI

PINNINTI

DHARMA RAO

BC_D_GEN_AU F BC_D AU Y CSE

248 550487010188 67089 PINNINTI SAGAR PINNINTI

RAMANA

OC_GEN_AU M BC_D AU Y CSE

249 550883010128 70055 PITTA GEETHA PITTA

TATAYYA

OC_GEN_AU F BC_A AU Y CSE

250 550289030089 151800 PITTA

RAMANAMMA

PITTA

SURYANARAY

ANA RAO

BC_A_GEN_AU F BC_A AU Y CSE

251 550290010088 106946 PODILAPU

GANESH

PODILAPU

VENKATA

RAMANA

BC_D_GEN_AU M BC_D AU Y CSE



252 551090010050 115315 POGIRI SAI

GANESH

POGIRI

JANARDHANA

RAO

BC_B_GEN_AU M BC_D AU Y CSE

253 550289010635 70785 POLAMARASETTI

AKHILA

POLAMARASE

TTI SATTI

BABU

OC_GEN_AU F BC_D AU Y CSE

254 550591040051 81213 POLIREDDI

RENUKA

POLIREDDI

GOWRUNAIDU

BC_D_GIRLS_

UR

F BC_D AU Y CSE

255 550882010255 92134 PONNANA

HARIKRISHNA

PONNANA

SURYANARAY

ANA

BC_C_GEN_AU M BC_D AU Y CSE

256 550791040076 167858 PORAPU

HEMANTHKUMAR

PORAPU

RAMARAO

EWS_GEN_AU M OC AU Y CSE

257 550591030174 83699 POTNURU

ARUDRA SAI

POTNURU

RAMESH

BC_D_GEN_AU M BC_D AU Y CSE

258 550382020052 73343 POTNURU

PARDHASARADHI

POTNURU

MALLESWARA

RAO

OC_GEN_AU M BC_D AU Y CSE

259 550589100100 141648 PULAPA

GNANESWARRAO

PULAPA

RAMANNA

EWS_GEN_AU M OC AU Y CSE

260 550175010349 155743 PULAPA

TANUSHMA

PULAPA RAJU SC_I_GIRLS_A

U

F OC AU Y CSE

261 551089020381 127804 PUNNANA

CHANDINI

PUNNANA

ATCHAM

NAIDU

BC_D_GIRLS_A

U

F BC_D AU Y CSE

262 550989010607 134140 PUSAPATI LAXMI PUSAPATI

APPALAVENKA

TA

VARAHALARAJ

U

EWS_GIRLS_A

U

F OC AU Y CSE

263 550391030278 175144 PUVVALA

YASWANTH

KUMAR

PUVVALA

NARESH

KUMAR

EWS_GEN_AU M OC AU Y CSE

264 550491010156 132774 RAMBA

GANGABHAVANI

RAMBA SRINU BC_B_GIRLS_A

U

F BC_D AU Y CSE

265 550289010106 123224 RAVURI

GOWTHAMI

RAVURI

SATYANARAYA

NA

BC_B_GIRLS_A

U

F BC_B AU Y CSE

266 550691040092 131334 RAYALA HARINI RAYALA

MOHANA RAO

EWS_GIRLS_A

U

F OC AU Y CSE

267 550291020099 90942 RAYIPILLI

SHATHVIK

RAYIPILLI

VENKATESH

BC_D_GEN_AU M BC_D AU Y CSE

268 551089080045 158845 RAYITHI SATISH RAYITHI

GURUVULU

BC_A_GEN_AU M BC_A AU Y CSE

269 551089010648 90777 REDDI RAKESH REDDI

VENKATINAIDU

BC_D_GEN_AU M BC_D AU Y CSE

270 550382020169 129856 REDDI SAIKIRAN REDDI

PRASAD

BC_D_GEN_AU M BC_D AU Y CSE

271 550291010094 105618 REDDI VARDHAN REDDI ASIRI

NAIDU

SC_II_GEN_AU M BC_D AU Y CSE

272 550590010208 143714 REDDIPALLI

CHARAN

REDDIPALLI

SRINIVASA

RAO

ST_SG_GIRLS_

AU

M OC AU Y CSE

273 550982010194 111462 REDDY

HIMABINDU

REDDY

NARAYANARA

O

SC_III_GIRLS_

AU

F BC_D AU Y CSE

274 550991010264 134478 REESU

DURGARAO

REESU

SATTIBABU

BC_A_GEN_AU M BC_A AU Y CSE

275 550689010288 126968 RONGALI

PRASANNA

RONGALI APPA

RAO

BC_D_GIRLS_A

U

F BC_D AU Y CSE

276 550882020136 121313 ROUTHU

JAYANTHI

ROUTHU

GOVINDA

BC_D_GIRLS_

UR

F BC_D AU Y CSE



277 550890010119 118980 ROUTHU

KATHYAYANI

ROUTHU

SRINIVASARA

O

ST_GIRLS_AU F BC_D AU Y CSE

278 550182030127 78197 ROUTHU

SRAVANTHI

ROUTHU

SRIHARI

BC_D_GEN_UR F BC_D AU Y CSE

279 550682020177 117251 SADHU NEERAJA SADHU

DALINAIDU

ST_GIRLS_AU F BC_D AU Y CSE

280 550391020020 77673 SAILADA SAI SAILADA

CHANDRAYYA

OC_GEN_AU M BC_D AU Y CSE

281 550391010205 44767 SAKALA YAMINI SAKALA

GURUNADHAM

OC_GIRLS_AU F OC AU Y CSE

282 551091030070 140229 SAKETI BHAVITHA SAKETI RAVI

KUMAR

BC_B_GIRLS_A

U

F BC_D AU Y CSE

283 550691030227 96661 SANKARAPU TEJA SANKARAPU

JAGANNADHA

M

BC_D_GIRLS_A

U

F BC_D AU Y CSE

284 550291010220 75142 SARIPALLI BINDU

HASINI

SARIPALLI

SANYASI RAO

OC_GEN_AU F BC_D AU Y CSE

285 550789010510 103628 SARIPALLI

JASWANTH

SARIPALLI

ADINARAYANA

SC_II_GEN_AU M BC_D AU Y CSE

286 550773010243 179887 SARIPALLI SAI

KUMAR

SARIPALLI

RAMBABU

SC_III_GEN_AU M SC_III AU Y CSE

287 550689020087 176163 SAYAD AHAMMAD

BASHA

SAYAD

BABUJAN

BC_B_GEN_AU M BC_B AU Y CSE

288 550891020129 75290 SEELA

RAGHAVENDRA

SEELA

SRINIVASA

RAO

BC_A_GEN_UR M BC_A AU Y CSE

289 550791020091 157076 SEERA YAMUNA SEERA GOPI BC_D_GIRLS_A

U

F BC_D AU Y CSE

290 550189010157 123853 SENAPATHI

HEMANTH KUMAR

SENAPATHI

BANGARU

NAIDU

BC_D_GEN_AU M BC_D AU Y CSE

291 551091030224 56870 SHAIK RIZWANA SHAIK

RAMAKRISHNA

OC_GIRLS_AU F BC_E AU Y CSE

292 550982010053 97271 SINGULURU

GYANESWAR

SINGULURU

SIVA

BC_A_GEN_AU M BC_A AU Y CSE

293 550889020364 102704 SIRIPURAPU

YASWANTH

KUMAR

SIRIPURAPU

SANYASI RAO

SC_I_PWD_GE

N_AU

M BC_D AU Y CSE

294 550189010198 123240 SRIKAKULAPU

NEELAVENI

SRIKAKULAPU

VENKANNA

BC_B_GIRLS_A

U

F BC_B AU Y CSE

295 550691020093 107754 SUNKARA SUCHI SUNKARA

KRISHNA

EWS_GEN_UR F OC AU Y CSE

296 550789050094 120579 SUNKARI

BHUVANA MOHAN

SUNKARI

PARAMESWAR

A RAO

BC_D_GEN_AU M BC_D AU N CSE

297 550591020079 126462 SURADA CHINNA SURADA

LAKSHMANA

BC_A_GEN_AU M BC_A AU Y CSE

298 550188010332 47525 SURADA DIVYA SURADA

RAMBABU

OC_GIRLS_AU F BC_A AU Y CSE

299 550891040018 82069 TADDI GIRI TADDI

GURUNAIDU

BC_D_GEN_UR M BC_D AU Y CSE

300 550291030179 105965 TALLAVALASA

RAMYA

TALLAVALASA

SURINAIDU

BC_D_GIRLS_A

U

F BC_D AU Y CSE

301 550691010237 84570 TERLI MOUNIKA TERLI

SWAMINAIDU

BC_D_GEN_UR F BC_D AU Y CSE

302 550789010678 81801 THAMARAPU

SUNITHA

THAMARAPU

SANKARARAO

BC_A_GIRLS_U

R

F BC_A Non-

Local

N CSE

303 550189050028 102300 THULUGU

BHARGAV

THULUGU

APPA RAO

BC_D_GEN_AU M BC_D AU Y CSE



304 550183010179 119137 TULUGU VINAY

KUMAR

TULUGU

SATYANARAYA

NA

BC_B_GEN_AU M BC_D AU Y CSE

305 550691010015 143857 TUMMU SRUTHI TUMMU RAJU BC_D_GIRLS_A

U

F BC_D AU Y CSE

306 550589030051 115823 TURAI MANOHAR TURAI

RAMAKRISHNA

BC_A_GEN_AU M BC_A AU Y CSE

307 550582020107 107842 UNGATI SAI RAMA

KRISHNA

UNGATI

LAKSHMANA

RAO

SC_II_GEN_AU M BC_D AU Y CSE

308 550283010182 172211 UPPADA CHARAN UPPADA

BALARAM

BC_A_GEN_AU M BC_A AU Y CSE

309 550482010092 115749 UPPADA

ESWARARAO

UPPADA

LAXMANA

BC_A_GEN_AU M BC_A AU Y CSE

310 550991020084 117764 UPPADA

TEJASWINI

UPPADA

APPALA

REDDY

BC_A_SCG_GI

RLS_AU

F BC_A AU Y CSE

311 550391010001 71030 UPPALA JAYANTH UPPALA VENU

GOPALA RAO

OC_GEN_AU M OC AU Y CSE

312 550382020135 97375 VADDI DIVYA VADDI GOWRI

SHANKAR

NARAYANA

RAO

BC_D_GIRLS_A

U

F BC_D AU N CSE

313 550682010127 108344 VAIDA KARTHIK

KUMAR

VAIDA

VENKATARAM

ANA

BC_A_GEN_AU M BC_A AU Y CSE

314 550291010083 100599 VAJRAPU

YASASHWINI

VAJRAPU

VENKATASAIR

AM

BC_B_GEN_AU F OC AU Y CSE

315 550391020162 72774 VALLE

MANIKUMAR

VALLE

SATYAM

OC_GEN_AU M BC_D AU Y CSE

316 550791030266 105271 VANAPALLI

BHANU SAI

PRASADU

VANAPALLI

MAHESWARA

RAO

BC_B_GEN_UR M BC_B AU Y CSE

317 550491030130 157785 VANKA BHAVANI

SHANKAR

VANKA

GURUNADH

BC_E_GEN_AU M BC_A AU Y CSE

318 550882020135 144847 VARSHA NAYAK SURESH

NAYAK

SC_I_GEN_AU F SC_I Non-

Local

N CSE

319 550891020135 108542 VASUPILLI

KAMARAJU

VASUPILLI

ENDODU

BC_A_GEN_AU M BC_A AU Y CSE

320 550891040084 163333 VATTI HASINI

RAMYA SRI

VATTI VEERA

VENKATA

SATYANARAYA

NA MURTHY

BC_B_GIRLS_A

U

F BC_B AU Y CSE

321 550990010251 121109 VEMALA AKHILA VEMALA

TIRUPATHI

RAO

BC_D_GIRLS_

UR

F BC_D AU Y CSE

322 550291030222 43899 VEMPADAPU

SHANMUKHA RAO

VEMPADAPU

APPALANAIDU

OC_GEN_AU M BC_D AU Y CSE

323 550890010255 118058 VEMPATAPU RAVI VEMPATAPU

GIRIBABU

BC_B_GEN_AU M BC_D AU Y CSE

324 550691010106 91593 VENNELA

JYOTHSNA

VENNELA

SYAMALA RAO

BC_D_GIRLS_A

U

F BC_D AU Y CSE

325 551091020053 102449 VISAKOTI RAMANI VISAKOTI

GOWRISANKA

R RAO

BC_B_GIRLS_U

R

F BC_B AU Y CSE

326 550391010166 97011 YADLA SRAVANI YADLA

RAMANA

BC_D_GIRLS_A

U

F BC_D AU Y CSE

327 550482020242 73469 YALLA MADHURI YALLA

BHADRAM

OC_GEN_AU F BC_D AU Y CSE



328 550390010042 99168 YANDRAPU

VARSHITHA

YANDRAPU

TIRUPATHI

RAO

BC_D_GEN_AU F BC_D AU Y CSE

329 550791030078 78629 YARRA PRANATHI YARRA

KRISHNA

BC_D_GEN_UR F BC_D AU Y CSE

330 550687010107 116059 YATHIRAJULA

DILLESWARI

YATHIRAJULA

APPALANAIDU

BC_A_GIRLS_A

U

F BC_A AU Y CSE

331 550389070106 157803 YERICHERLA

RANESH

YERICHERLA

RAJU

SC_III_GEN_AU M SC_III AU Y CSE

332 550991030189 148717 YERIPILLI

DHARANI

YERIPILLI

POTHAYYA

BC_A_PWD_G

EN_AU

F BC_A AU Y CSE

333 550191030055 117600 ARASADA JHANSI ARASADA

SATYANARAYA

NA

BC_D_GIRLS_A

U

F BC_D AU Y ECE

334 551082010203 118227 BADANA RAMYA BADANA

YARRANNAIDU

BC_B_GIRLS_A

U

F BC_D AU Y ECE

335 550689100130 176590 BALI

HARSHAVARDHAN

BALI

RAMAKRISHNA

BC_D_GEN_AU M BC_D AU Y ECE

336 550782010030 141692 BEVARA ASHOK

KUMAR

BEVARA

GOVINDA RAO

BC_B_GEN_UR M BC_D AU Y ECE

337 550791040049 135944 BONTHU

SIREESHA

BONTHU

ESWARA RAO

BC_D_GIRLS_A

U

F BC_D AU Y ECE

338 550790010234 118592 BONU SRAVANI BONU

SURESH

SC_II_GIRLS_A

U

F BC_D AU Y ECE

339 550390010234 175570 BUDDA NEELIMA BUDDA

SEETHARAM

BC_D_GIRLS_A

U

F BC_D AU Y ECE

340 550582020069 164659 BUKKURU

BHARGAV SAI

BUKKURU

SRINIVASA

RAO

BC_E_GEN_UR M BC_A AU Y ECE

341 551091030014 164373 BYREDDY

GANESH

BYREDDY

APPALANARAS

AYYA

BC_A_GEN_AU M BC_A AU Y ECE

342 550291020094 138408 CHANDAKA

YAMUNA

CHANDAKA

APPALANAIDU

BC_D_GEN_AU F BC_D AU Y ECE

343 550789010119 82867 CHAPPA JUGNU CHAPPA

GOPALA RAO

OC_GEN_AU M BC_D AU Y ECE

344 550283010053 145884 CHINTADA KIRAN CHINTADA

PAPA RAO

BC_A_GEN_AU M BC_A AU Y ECE

345 550691030022 177244 DHANALA

KRISHNA

MANOHAR

DHANALA

RAMANA

SC_II_GEN_AU M SC_I AU Y ECE

346 550683010198 105882 GEDELA

GUNAVATHI

GEDELA

VENKATASWA

MI

BC_A_GEN_AU F BC_A AU Y ECE

347 550183010106 154394 GEDELA

JITENDRA

GEDELA

VEERANNA

BC_E_PWD_GI

RLS_AU

M BC_A AU Y ECE

348 550882020134 117948 GORLE

BHANOJIRAO

GORLE

SANYASI RAO

SC_II_GEN_UR M BC_D AU Y ECE

349 550482020267 123043 GORLE

SHANMUKHA RAO

GORLE

RAMANA

ST_GEN_AU M BC_D AU Y ECE

350 550389020354 129353 GORLI SRAVAN

KUMAR

GORLI  RAMU BC_A_GEN_AU M BC_A AU Y ECE

351 550689070006 48503 GURANA

HEMALATHA

GURANA PYDI

RAJU

OC_GIRLS_AU F BC_D AU Y ECE

352 550782030122 63704 GURUVU MOULI GURUVU

LAKSHMANA

RAO LATE

OC_GEN_AU M BC_D AU Y ECE

353 550491030084 49636 IPPILI VENKATESH IPPILI

GOVINDA

OC_GEN_UR M BC_D AU Y ECE

354 550182010200 90063 JAMMU

VENKATESH

JAMMU

RAMANA

BC_D_GEN_UR M BC_D AU Y ECE



355 550491010021 173546 KALISETTI

SAICHARAN

KALISETTI

SURYANARAY

ANA

BC_D_GEN_AU M BC_D AU Y ECE

356 550789010079 156174 KALYANI KANAKALA

APPLARAJU

BC_B_CAP_GI

RLS_UR

F BC_D AU Y ECE

357 550491040008 147051 KANCHI NAVYA KANCHI

YELLARAO

BC_E_GEN_AU F BC_A AU Y ECE

358 550289070016 139730 KANDI ROHIT

KUMAR

KANDI

SATYANARAYA

NA

BC_C_GEN_AU M BC_D AU Y ECE

359 551082010023 68923 KARIMI RAMU KARIMI

CHINNAMNAID

U

OC_NCC_GEN

_AU

M BC_D AU Y ECE

360 550791010035 114645 KARROTU VINAY KARROTU

NARAYANA

RAO

BC_D_GEN_AU M BC_D AU Y ECE

361 550889050005 122282 KODATI SUNITHA KODATI

CHITTIBABU

BC_A_GIRLS_A

U

F BC_A AU Y ECE

362 550291030132 151663 KONCHADA

CHAITANYA

KONCHADA

RAMAPPADU

BC_D_GEN_AU M BC_D AU Y ECE

363 550591020036 158006 KUNUKU JAHNAVI KUNUKU

SATYANARAYA

NA

BC_D_GIRLS_

UR

F BC_D AU Y ECE

364 551089030155 144061 KUPPA BHARGAVI KUPPA

SURYANARAY

ANA

BC_A_GEN_AU F BC_A AU Y ECE

365 551091010172 61175 LANKA PYDI

NRUSIMHA

ADITYA

LANKA PYDI

APPALA VENU

GOPAL

OC_GEN_AU M BC_D AU Y ECE

366 550282020257 148959 LOLUGU

MANIKANTA

LOLUGU

SURAPANAIDU

BC_D_GEN_AU M BC_D AU Y ECE

367 550191020021 114258 MAJJI KEERTHI MAJJI

LAKSHMANA

RAO

BC_D_GEN_AU F BC_D AU Y ECE

368 550991010099 171597 MAJJI SURENDRA MAJJI GOWRI BC_D_GEN_AU M BC_D AU Y ECE

369 550791030222 148825 MANDA THARUNI MANDA NARA

SINGA RAO

EWS_GIRLS_U

R

F OC AU Y ECE

370 550291040001 65372 MANTHRI

DHANALAKSHMI

MANTHRI

RAMU

OC_GIRLS_AU F BC_D AU Y ECE

371 550591020074 127608 MARADANA

BHARGAVI

MARADANA

GANAPATHI

SC_III_GIRLS_

AU

F BC_D AU Y ECE

372 550891020094 161314 MEEGADA

MADHAVA SAI

MEEGADA

SURYANARAY

ANA

ST_GEN_AU M BC_D AU Y ECE

373 550591030135 150571 MEESALA PAVANI MEESALA

BUTCHI NAIDU

SC_III_GIRLS_

AU

F BC_D AU Y ECE

374 550682020194 123420 MERUGU

NAVADEEP

MERUGU

KANAKA RAO

BC_D_GEN_AU M BC_D AU Y ECE

375 550191010066 115321 MIDATANA BHANU

TEJA

MIDATANA

APPALA

SWAMY NAIDU

BC_D_GEN_AU M BC_D AU Y ECE

376 550389010489 173682 MUDILI

KARTHIKEYA

MUDILI

VENKATA

RAMANA

BC_D_GEN_AU M BC_D AU Y ECE

377 550891010023 87751 MUGADA

KEERTANA

MUGADA

RAMANA

BC_D_GIRLS_

UR

F BC_D AU Y ECE

378 550890010157 122626 MULLU MALATHI MULLU

LAKSHMANAR

AO

SC_II_GIRLS_A

U

F BC_D AU Y ECE

379 551089010559 110969 NADUPURU VINAY NADUPURU

RAMBABU

BC_D_GEN_AU M BC_D AU Y ECE



380 550489010201 154450 NAKKANA TARUN NAKKANA

SURYARAO

BC_D_GEN_AU M BC_D AU Y ECE

381 550991030230 111766 PACHIKOLLA

HARSHITHA

PACHIKOLLA

NARAYANAMU

RTHY

BC_B_GEN_AU F OC AU Y ECE

382 550891010074 102045 PAPPALA

PAVITHRA

PAPPALA

RAMAKRISHNA

BC_B_GIRLS_A

U

F BC_D AU Y ECE

383 550191020144 147280 PATHIVADA

LOKESH

PATHIVADA

APPLARAJU

BC_B_GEN_AU M BC_D AU Y ECE

384 550290010028 168358 PATHIVADA

RAMYA

PATHIVADA

RAMUNAIDU

BC_D_GIRLS_A

U

F BC_D AU Y ECE

385 550191030029 145009 PENKI

VIJAYKUMAR

PENKI

GOPALARAO

SC_III_GEN_AU M BC_D AU Y ECE

386 550889030148 90852 PETHAKAMSETTI

SRINIVAS

PETHAKAMSET

TI SANKAR

OC_GEN_AU M BC_D AU Y ECE

387 550690010047 148468 PINNINTI PAVAN

KUMAR

PINNINTI

SRINU

ST_GEN_AU M BC_D AU Y ECE

388 551082030065 91901 PONDARI

PRAVEEN

PONDARI

DURGARAO

OC_CAP_GEN_

UR

M BC_A AU Y ECE

389 550691030154 137650 POTNURU

YAMUNA

POTNURU

BHASKARA

RAO

BC_D_GEN_AU F BC_D AU Y ECE

390 550789080039 107166 RAPETI DARTHI

SRI HANSIKA

RAPETI RAVI

KUMAR

OC_PWD_GIRL

S_AU

F BC_D AU Y ECE

391 550682020176 97204 RAVADA YOGI RAVADA

MUSALANAIDU

BC_D_GEN_AU M BC_D AU Y ECE

392 550291030087 117843 REDDI GAYATHRI REDDI

VENKATA

RAMANA

BC_D_GEN_AU F BC_D AU Y ECE

393 551088010367 126942 SADASIVUNI

TIRUMALA KUMAR

SADASIVUNI

DURGA

PRASAD

BC_D_GEN_UR M BC_D AU Y ECE

394 550489030189 90554 SAMBANGI

SAMPATH KUMAR

SAMBANGI

MURARJI

OC_PWD_GEN

_AU

M BC_D AU Y ECE

395 550291030045 116882 SANAPATHI

LOKESH

SANAPATHI

LAKSHMANA

BC_B_GEN_AU M BC_D AU Y ECE

396 550289030131 138207 SATTARAPU

DILEEP

SATTARAPU

GOWRI NAIDU

BC_B_GEN_AU M BC_D AU Y ECE

397 550991010058 132806 SEERA SOWMYA SEERA RAJA

RAO

BC_D_GIRLS_A

U

F BC_D AU Y ECE

398 550591020006 177635 SHIMOGA

RAMESH AMULYA

ESHWARAPPA

RAMESH

BC_B_GIRLS_U

R

F BC_B AU Y ECE

399 551082010171 148441 SIMMA KALYAN SIMMA

LAKSHMAN

SC_III_GEN_AU M BC_D AU Y ECE

400 550289040072 120926 SIRELA CHARAN SIRELA

MOHANA RAO

SC_III_GEN_U

R

M BC_D AU Y ECE

401 550989100086 127738 SRINADHU

MANOBIRAM

SRINADHU

RAMA

KRISHNA

EWS_GEN_UR M OC AU Y ECE

402 550182020086 142882 SUNKARI

JASWANTH

SUNKARI

BHUSHANARA

O

BC_A_GEN_AU M BC_A AU Y ECE

403 551089010596 154350 TADDI ASWINI TADDI

RAMESH

ST_GIRLS_AU F BC_D AU Y ECE

404 550891020009 149546 TIRUMALA

AKSHAYA

TIRUMALA

RAVI RAJU

SC_III_GIRLS_

AU

F OC AU Y ECE

405 550682020189 113697 VANGAPANDU

MONIKAPRIYA

VANGAPANDU

SIVUNNAIDU

BC_D_GIRLS_A

U

F BC_D AU Y ECE

406 550491040030 110634 VENNELA

DIVAKAR

VENNELA

ADINARAYANA

BC_D_GEN_AU M BC_D AU Y ECE



407 550691020124 146517 YALLA VAMSI YALLA

SIMHACHALAM

SC_III_GEN_AU M BC_D AU Y ECE

408 550389020073 160979 BYREDDI RAMOJI

RAO

BYREDDI APPA

RAO

BC_D_GIRLS_

UR

M BC_D AU Y EEE

409 550688020127 152454 CHOPPA SRI RAM CHOPPA

SRINU

BC_D_GIRLS_A

U

M BC_D AU Y EEE

410 550291030010 114988 GARI TRILOK

CHANDRA

GARI ESWAR

RAO

BC_D_GEN_UR M BC_D AU Y EEE

411 550190010198 152613 KANAKALA

AYYAPPA

KANAKALA

RAMU

OC_NCC_GEN

_AU

M BC_D AU Y EEE

412 550291010060 139800 KANDULA

SURENDRA

KANDULA

KUMAR

BC_B_GIRLS_A

U

M BC_D AU Y EEE

413 550382010211 173563 KARIMAJJI

DURGAPRASAD

KARIMAJJI

TRINADH

BC_D_GEN_AU M BC_D AU Y EEE

414 550789010687 129623 KORADA

VENKATESH

KORADA

CHANDRA

SEKHAR

BC_D_GEN_AU M BC_D AU Y EEE

415 551082010137 174862 MAJJI

DHANUNJAYA

MAJJI APPALA

NAIDU

BC_D_GIRLS_A

U

M BC_D AU Y EEE

416 550862010508 135755 MANGI

JANARDHAN

MANGI

RAMANA

BC_D_GEN_AU M BC_D AU Y EEE

417 551082010215 125988 PATHIVADA

CHARAN

PATHIVADA

RAGHU

BC_D_GEN_AU M BC_D AU Y EEE

418 550190010227 129413 VEMPADAPU

JASWANTH

VEMPADAPU

APPALASWAMI

BC_D_GEN_AU M BC_D AU Y EEE

419 550582020229 121479 YALLA YASWANTH

KUMAR

YALLA MOHAN

RAO

BC_D_GEN_UR M BC_D AU Y EEE

420 550291010038 171809 ANAPU HEMANTH

KUMAR

ANAPU

PAIDAPUNAID

U

SC_II_GEN_AU M BC_D AU Y MEC

421 551091010183 119194 ARNIPALLI JAYA

PRAKASH

ARNIPALLI

APPALA NAIDU

BC_D_GEN_AU M BC_D AU Y MEC

422 550689010717 161075 BOWRUBILLI RAM

CHARAN

BOWRUBILLI

SURYANARAY

ANA

BC_E_GIRLS_A

U

M BC_A AU Y MEC

423 550991040088 176070 BUGATHA

PARDASARADHI

BUGATHA

RAMBABU

SC_III_GEN_AU M BC_D AU Y MEC

424 550190010115 128110 BURADA

SIDDARDHA

BURADA

SURIBABU

BC_D_GEN_AU M BC_D AU Y MEC

425 550890010233 112367 GADI SATYA TEJA GADI

RAMARAO

BC_D_GEN_AU M BC_D AU Y MEC

426 550191020071 94763 IJJIROTU RAMESH IJJIROTU

SARASWATHIR

AO

OC_GEN_AU M BC_D AU Y MEC

427 550782020130 106822 KUNCHALA

BHARADWAJ

KUNCHALA

KRISHNAMURT

HY

BC_B_GIRLS_A

U

M OC AU Y MEC

428 551091030130 147835 LENKA POORNA

CHANDU

LENKA

NARAYANA

RAO

BC_D_GEN_AU M BC_D AU Y MEC

429 550391020080 111593 NAIDANA SAI

SIDDISWAR

NAIDANA

MOHAN BABU

OC_GEN_AU M BC_D AU Y MEC

430 550289030012 130204 VANGARA

LOKESH

VANGARA

ACHARI

BC_B_GEN_AU M BC_B AU Y MEC

431 550291030277 140872 YAKALA

PRASANTH

YAKALA VASU BC_D_GEN_AU M BC_D AU Y MEC

CONVENOR
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Sub: APSCHE - APEAPCET-MPC- 2025. Engineering course Admissions under 30% Management Quota (Category B) in
Engineering Colleges- Approval / Ratification of admissions – Proceedings issued - reg.

       ORDER :

1. G.O.Ms.No 74, HE (EC-2) Department Dt:28.07.2011.
2. G.O.Ms. No 75, HE (EC-2) Dated:28.07.2011
3. G.O.Ms.No 66, HE (EC-2) Dated:03.09.2012
4. G.O.Ms.No 42, HE (EC-A2) Dated:05.08.2014
5. G.O.Ms.No 20, HE (EC) Dated:20.04.2021
6. G.O.Ms.No 32, HE (EC) Dated:27.08.2022
7. Admission details uploaded by the institution as per guidelines in the web portal

Ref:

Procgs.No. APSCHE/APEAPCET-2025/CAT-B/Approval/MRCL/JNTUV Dt : 21/11/2025

PROCEEDINGS OF THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY & THE CHAIRMAN,
A.P STATE COUNCIL OF HIGHER EDUCATION, GUNTUR

Based  on  the  uploaded  information  of  candidates  admitted  in  MIRACLE  EDNL  SOC  GROUP  OF  INSTNS[MRCL],
BHOGAPURAM under 30% management quota  in the portal https://cets.apsche.ap.gov.in and on prima facie the scrutiny of the copies of
the  supporting  documents  uploaded,  the  Competent  Authority  and  Chairman,  APSCHE hereby  accord  provisional  approval/ratification  of
the admissions made in the institution as per the rules in force for the year 2025-26. The provisional approval now granted is subject to (i)
verification  of  the  original  certificates/documents  of  the  students  by  the  affiliating  university  concerned  (ii)  withdrawal  of  the  said
approval/ratification of all the students or part thereof, if any irregularities are noticed at a later date and (iii) the institution undertakes the
responsibility for such irregularities.

S NO. CANDIDATE NAMEHT. No. % OF
MARKSGENDER STATECATRANK REGION BRANCH

Approved List

1 550289100134 PYLA SRI KRISHNA
KOWSHIK MALE BC_D 60.00 Andhra

Pradesh
154620.0

0 AU COMPUTER SCIENCE
AND ENGINEERING

2 2502210332 AMPOLU UPENDRA MALE BC_D 54.00 Andhra
PradeshNQ AU MECHANICAL

ENGINEERING
3 2501314552 ASI CHANDU MALE OC 59.00 Andhra

PradeshNQ AU COMPUTER SCIENCE
AND ENGINEERING

4 2504240213 BADITHA ASHA FEMALE OC 75.00 Andhra
PradeshNQ AU

ARTIFICIAL
INTELLIGENCE AND

DATA SCIENCE

5 2504250098 BAMMIDI SUNITHA FEMALE BC_D 58.00 Andhra
PradeshNQ AU COMPUTER SCIENCE

AND ENGINEERING
6 2504218640 BANALA ANURADHA FEMALE OC 66.00 Andhra

PradeshNQ AU COMPUTER SCIENCE
AND ENGINEERING

7 2504250716 BATTINI NAVYA FEMALE BC_A 60.00 Andhra
PradeshNQ AU COMPUTER SCIENCE

AND ENGINEERING

8 2504243919 BEVARA GAYATRI FEMALE BC_D 95.00 Andhra
PradeshNQ AU

ARTIFICIAL
INTELLIGENCE AND

DATA SCIENCE

9 2503211921 BILLINGI PRASANTH MALE OC 84.00 Andhra
PradeshNQ AU CIVIL ENGINEERING

10 2502224834 BONTHU
MUKESHNAIDU MALE OC 61.00 Andhra

PradeshNQ AU COMPUTER SCIENCE
AND ENGINEERING

11 2504249148 BUDITI JITENDRA MALE BC_D 79.00 Andhra
PradeshNQ AU

ELECTRONICS AND
COMMUNICATION

ENGINEERING

12 2404210997 BURADA SATEESH MALE OC 88.00 Andhra
PradeshNQ AU COMPUTER SCIENCE

AND ENGINEERING

13 2404217566 CHETTU PRASAD FEMALE BC_D 81.00 Andhra
PradeshNQ AU

ARTIFICIAL
INTELLIGENCE AND

DATA SCIENCE

14 2503212809 CHUKKA PARDHA SAI MALE OC 80.00 Andhra
PradeshNQ AU

ELECTRONICS AND
COMMUNICATION

ENGINEERING

15 2504315843 DARAPUREDDY
KARTHEEK MALE OC 47.00 Andhra

PradeshNQ AU
ARTIFICIAL

INTELLIGENCE AND
DATA SCIENCE



S NO. CANDIDATE NAMEHT. No. % OF
MARKSGENDER STATECATRANK REGION BRANCH

Approved List

16 2504242761 DURGASI MANOJ MALE OC 63.00 Andhra
PradeshNQ AU COMPUTER SCIENCE

AND ENGINEERING

17 2502214538 EATI CHANDINI FEMALE OC_EWS 89.00 Andhra
PradeshNQ AU

ARTIFICIAL
INTELLIGENCE AND

DATA SCIENCE

18 2502224597 GADIPALLI ROHITH MALE OC 48.00 Andhra
PradeshNQ AU

ELECTRICAL AND
ELECTRONICS
ENGINEERING

19 2502215027 GANAGALLA RAJU MALE BC_A 96.00 Andhra
PradeshNQ AU

ARTIFICIAL
INTELLIGENCE AND

DATA SCIENCE

20 2504240406 GEDELA HARIKA FEMALE BC_D 94.00 Andhra
PradeshNQ AU COMPUTER SCIENCE

AND ENGINEERING
21 2502221063 GENJETI ASHOK MALE OC 60.00 Andhra

PradeshNQ AU COMPUTER SCIENCE
AND ENGINEERING

22 2501215369 GONDU TANUJA FEMALE OC 67.00 Andhra
PradeshNQ AU

ELECTRONICS AND
COMMUNICATION

ENGINEERING

23 2501219821 GORLE BHAVANI FEMALE BC_D 93.00 Andhra
PradeshNQ AU COMPUTER SCIENCE

AND ENGINEERING

24 2504249882 GORLE DHANALAXMI FEMALE BC_D 73.00 Andhra
PradeshNQ AU

ARTIFICIAL
INTELLIGENCE AND

DATA SCIENCE

25 2504250628 GULLA SOWMYA
NAIDU FEMALE OC 72.00 Andhra

PradeshNQ AU
ARTIFICIAL

INTELLIGENCE AND
DATA SCIENCE

26 2502225353 INAKOTI MAHALAXMI FEMALE OC_EWS 70.00 Andhra
PradeshNQ AU

ARTIFICIAL
INTELLIGENCE AND

DATA SCIENCE

27 2504245232 JADA HARIKA FEMALE BC_D 77.00 Andhra
PradeshNQ AU

ARTIFICIAL
INTELLIGENCE AND

DATA SCIENCE

28 2502214418 KANAPAREDDY
KEERTHANA FEMALE OC 90.00 Andhra

PradeshNQ AU COMPUTER SCIENCE
AND ENGINEERING

29 2502229079 KANDI SRINU MALE OC 84.00 Andhra
PradeshNQ AU COMPUTER SCIENCE

AND ENGINEERING
30 2502216650 KARANAPU

RAMAKRISHNA MALE OC 56.00 Andhra
PradeshNQ AU COMPUTER SCIENCE

AND ENGINEERING
31 2504222416 KARRI HARISH MALE OC 82.00 Andhra

PradeshNQ AU COMPUTER SCIENCE
AND ENGINEERING

32 2504248518 KOLLIBANI
RAMAKRISHNA MALE OC 52.00 Andhra

PradeshNQ AU COMPUTER SCIENCE
AND ENGINEERING

33 2504215063 KONDAPU SURENDRA
REDDY MALE OC 74.00 Andhra

PradeshNQ AU COMPUTER SCIENCE
AND ENGINEERING

34 2504223878 KORADA LOUKYA FEMALE OC 65.00 Andhra
PradeshNQ AU COMPUTER SCIENCE

AND ENGINEERING

35 2501215138 KOYYANA
VEDAVALLI FEMALE BC_D 88.00 Andhra

PradeshNQ AU
ELECTRONICS AND
COMMUNICATION

ENGINEERING

36 2504317603 KUNDRAPU
SRINUVASA RAO MALE BC_D 47.00 Andhra

PradeshNQ AU COMPUTER SCIENCE
AND ENGINEERING

37 2504245365 KURMADASU
BHASKAR TEJA MALE OC 87.00 Andhra

PradeshNQ AU COMPUTER SCIENCE
AND ENGINEERING

38 2502221051 KUTCHARLAPATI
SATHWIK VARMA MALE OC 57.00 Andhra

PradeshNQ AU COMPUTER SCIENCE
AND ENGINEERING

39 2502227238 LANKA PRAVALLIKA FEMALE OC 95.00 Andhra
PradeshNQ AU COMPUTER SCIENCE

AND ENGINEERING
40 2504234870 LIGUDU ROSHINI FEMALE BC_A 54.00 Andhra

PradeshNQ AU COMPUTER SCIENCE
AND ENGINEERING

41 2504234925 MAMATA PATRO FEMALE OC 92.00 Andhra
PradeshNQ AU COMPUTER SCIENCE

AND ENGINEERING
42 2504212401 MANGI PANEENDRA MALE OC 70.00 Andhra

PradeshNQ AU MECHANICAL
ENGINEERING

43 2513214756 MAREEDU AJAY BABU MALE OC 87.00 Andhra
PradeshNQ AU

ARTIFICIAL
INTELLIGENCE AND

DATA SCIENCE

44 2501221865 MASABHAKTULA
CHAITANYA MALE BC_B 80.00 Andhra

PradeshNQ AU COMPUTER SCIENCE
AND ENGINEERING

45 2501214770
MEDI SOMA

SHEKHARA SAI
SANDEEP

MALE BC_D 61.00 Andhra
PradeshNQ AU

ARTIFICIAL
INTELLIGENCE AND

DATA SCIENCE



S NO. CANDIDATE NAMEHT. No. % OF
MARKSGENDER STATECATRANK REGION BRANCH

Approved List

46 2504210649 MITTANA VASU MALE OC 92.00 Andhra
PradeshNQ AU

ARTIFICIAL
INTELLIGENCE AND

DATA SCIENCE

47 25042580230 MOGASALA ROHINI FEMALE OC 69.00 Andhra
PradeshNQ AU COMPUTER SCIENCE

AND ENGINEERING
48 2502214468 MOKA MANASASREE FEMALE OC 58.00 Andhra

PradeshNQ AU COMPUTER SCIENCE
AND ENGINEERING

49 2501219613 MUDDAPU
YOGENDRA MALE OC 79.00 Andhra

PradeshNQ AU
ELECTRONICS AND
COMMUNICATION

ENGINEERING

50 2501216947 MULLI POOJITHA FEMALE BC_D 64.00 Andhra
PradeshNQ AU

ELECTRONICS AND
COMMUNICATION

ENGINEERING

51 2501214005 NEELAPU SRAVANTHI FEMALE OC 93.00 Andhra
PradeshNQ AU

ARTIFICIAL
INTELLIGENCE AND

DATA SCIENCE

52 2501213214 NEIGAPULA PUJITHA FEMALE BC_D 76.00 Andhra
PradeshNQ AU COMPUTER SCIENCE

AND ENGINEERING
53 2502226661 PALLI GANESH MALE BC_B 48.00 Andhra

PradeshNQ AU MECHANICAL
ENGINEERING

54 2504223534 PALURI GAYATRI FEMALE BC_D 65.00 Andhra
PradeshNQ AU

ARTIFICIAL
INTELLIGENCE AND

DATA SCIENCE

55 2402227125 PANCHADI BHANU
PRASAD MALE BC_D 69.00 Andhra

PradeshNQ AU
ELECTRONICS AND
COMMUNICATION

ENGINEERING

56 2502227566 PATHIVADA
GIRIDHAR MALE BC_D 94.00 Andhra

PradeshNQ AU COMPUTER SCIENCE
AND ENGINEERING

57 2504238258 PEDDI RAJESH MALE OC 92.00 Andhra
PradeshNQ AU

ARTIFICIAL
INTELLIGENCE AND

DATA SCIENCE

58 2504235085 PENAGANTI GAYATRI FEMALE BC_D 63.00 Andhra
PradeshNQ AU

ARTIFICIAL
INTELLIGENCE AND

DATA SCIENCE

59 2504244584 PIDUGU SASHI PRIYA FEMALE OC 77.00 Andhra
PradeshNQ AU

ARTIFICIAL
INTELLIGENCE AND

DATA SCIENCE

60 2511214693 PILLA HEMA SRI FEMALE BC_D 84.00 Andhra
PradeshNQ AU

ARTIFICIAL
INTELLIGENCE AND

DATA SCIENCE

61 2504242238 PITTA DEEKSHITHA FEMALE BC_D 74.00 Andhra
PradeshNQ AU COMPUTER SCIENCE

AND ENGINEERING
62 2502227435 POLA GOWRI

SHANKAR MALE BC_D 81.00 Andhra
PradeshNQ AU COMPUTER SCIENCE

AND ENGINEERING

63 2502226569 POLIPALLI YAMINI FEMALE OC 93.00 Andhra
PradeshNQ AU

ARTIFICIAL
INTELLIGENCE AND

DATA SCIENCE

64 2502227485 POTHULA PRAVEEN
KUMAR MALE OC 62.00 Andhra

PradeshNQ AU
ARTIFICIAL

INTELLIGENCE AND
DATA SCIENCE

65 2401210594 PULAKALA DILEEP MALE OC 89.00 Andhra
PradeshNQ AU COMPUTER SCIENCE

AND ENGINEERING

66 2502229000 PUSAPATI RAMA FEMALE OC 92.00 Andhra
PradeshNQ AU

ARTIFICIAL
INTELLIGENCE AND

DATA SCIENCE

67 2504214237 RAJANA PRAGNA FEMALE OC 74.00 Andhra
PradeshNQ AU COMPUTER SCIENCE

AND ENGINEERING
68 2504313489 RAPETI RISHI SRI

VARDHAN MALE BC_D 58.00 Andhra
PradeshNQ AU COMPUTER SCIENCE

AND ENGINEERING

69 2501217784 RATNALA SANDEEP
KUMAR MALE BC_D 89.00 Andhra

PradeshNQ AU
ELECTRONICS AND
COMMUNICATION

ENGINEERING

70 2501221435 RAVADA JASWANTH MALE BC_D 77.00 Andhra
PradeshNQ AU COMPUTER SCIENCE

AND ENGINEERING
71 2503311065 SANAM NIKHIL MALE OC_EWS 52.00 Andhra

PradeshNQ AU COMPUTER SCIENCE
AND ENGINEERING

72 2504316219 SANKURUBHUKTA
MANOJ KUMAR MALE BC_D 50.00 Andhra

PradeshNQ AU
ELECTRONICS AND
COMMUNICATION

ENGINEERING

73 2504232428 SIMMA MANOHAR MALE OC 79.00 Andhra
PradeshNQ AU

ARTIFICIAL
INTELLIGENCE AND

DATA SCIENCE



S NO. CANDIDATE NAMEHT. No. % OF
MARKSGENDER STATECATRANK REGION BRANCH

Approved List

74 2504211605 SINGURU
LAKSHMIPATHI MALE OC 85.00 Andhra

PradeshNQ AU
ELECTRONICS AND
COMMUNICATION

ENGINEERING

75 2504246734 SUNKARI GUNA
SEKHAR MALE OC 60.00 Andhra

PradeshNQ AU
ARTIFICIAL

INTELLIGENCE AND
DATA SCIENCE

76 28603482 SURISETTTY LNNP
LAXMI LIKITH MALE OC 55.00 Andhra

PradeshNQ AU COMPUTER SCIENCE
AND ENGINEERING

77 2504237734 TADI LOHITH MALE BC_D 90.00 Andhra
PradeshNQ AU COMPUTER SCIENCE

AND ENGINEERING
78 2501212220 TAMMINANI

JYOTSHNA FEMALE BC_A 91.00 Andhra
PradeshNQ AU COMPUTER SCIENCE

AND ENGINEERING
79 2501212265 TANNI RAJU MALE BC_D 82.00 Andhra

PradeshNQ AU COMPUTER SCIENCE
AND ENGINEERING

80 2504219787 THIRUMAREDDY
DHANALAKSHMI FEMALE OC 86.00 Andhra

PradeshNQ AU
ARTIFICIAL

INTELLIGENCE AND
DATA SCIENCE

81 2504214898 VADAPALLI KARTHIK MALE OC 86.00 Andhra
PradeshNQ AU

ARTIFICIAL
INTELLIGENCE AND

DATA SCIENCE

82 2502214937 VALLE JYOTHIKA FEMALE OC 55.00 Andhra
PradeshNQ AU COMPUTER SCIENCE

AND ENGINEERING
83 2501213272 VANA BHARGAVI FEMALE BC_D 83.00 Andhra

PradeshNQ AU COMPUTER SCIENCE
AND ENGINEERING

84 2503213467 VARANASI
YASWANTH MALE BC_D 80.00 Andhra

PradeshNQ AU COMPUTER SCIENCE
AND ENGINEERING

85 2502223868 VELAVALAPALLI SAI
VARSHINI FEMALE OC 56.00 Andhra

PradeshNQ AU
ELECTRONICS AND
COMMUNICATION

ENGINEERING

86 2504240516 VINUKOTI RAKESH MALE OC 64.00 Andhra
PradeshNQ AU

ELECTRONICS AND
COMMUNICATION

ENGINEERING

Competent Authority &
Chairman APSCHE

Generated on : 2025/11/21 04:04 PM
*** This is computer generated Provisional Proceeding Order does not require any authentication. ***
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Sub: APSCHE-APEAPCET-MPC-2025-Engineering Course Admissions under Convener Quota (Inst.Spot) in Engineering
Colleges- Approval / Ratification of admissions - Proceedings issued - Reg.

       ORDER :

1. G.O.Ms.No 74,HE (EC-2) Dated:28.07.2011.
2. G.O.Ms.No 75,HE (EC-2) Dated:28.07.2011.
3. G.O.Ms.No 20,HE (EC) Dated:20.04.2021.
4. Admission details uploaded as per guidelines by the institution in the web portal.

Ref:

Procgs.No. APSCHE/APEAPCET-2025/SPOT/Approval/MRCL/JNTUV Dt : 21/11/2025

PROCEEDINGS OF THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY & THE CHAIRMAN,
A.P STATE COUNCIL OF HIGHER EDUCATION, GUNTUR

Based  on  the  uploaded  information  of  candidates  admitted  in  MIRACLE  EDNL  SOC  GROUP  OF  INSTNS[MRCL],
BHOGAPURAM under  SPOT in  the  portal  https://cets.apsche.ap.gov.in  and  on  prima  facie  the  scrutiny  of  the  copies  of  the  supporting
documents  uploaded,  the  Competent  Authority  and  Chairman,  APSCHE hereby accord  provisional  approval/ratification  of  the  admissions
made in the institution as per the rules in force for the year 2025-26. The provisional approval now granted is subject to (i) verification of the
original certificates/documents of the students by the affiliating university concerned (ii)  withdrawal of the said approval/ratification of all
the  students  or  part  thereof,  if  any  irregularities  are  noticed  at  a  later  date  and  (iii)  the  institution  undertakes  the  responsibility  for  such
irregularities.

S NO. CANDIDATE NAMEHT. No. % OF
MARKSGENDER STATECATRANK REGION BRANCH

Approved List

1 2504223800 B AKSHYA FEMALE OC 68.00 Andhra
PradeshNQ AU COMPUTER SCIENCE

AND ENGINEERING
2 2504234691 B ALEKHYA FEMALE OC 71.00 Andhra

PradeshNQ AU COMPUTER SCIENCE
AND ENGINEERING

3 2559240034 REJETI NARESH MALE BC_A 81.00 Andhra
PradeshNQ AU COMPUTER SCIENCE

AND ENGINEERING
4 2407320791 RUTHULA JYOTSHNA FEMALE OC 64.00 Andhra

PradeshNQ AU COMPUTER SCIENCE
AND ENGINEERING

5 12670718 SAI KRISHNA
PATNAIK MALE OC 66.00 OdishaNQ NL

ARTIFICIAL
INTELLIGENCE AND

DATA SCIENCE

Competent Authority &
Chairman APSCHE

Generated on : 2025/11/21 04:02 PM
*** This is computer generated Provisional Proceeding Order does not require any authentication. ***
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ECET-2025(Admissions)

FINAL LIST OF PROVISIONALLY ADMITTED CANDIDATES BY THE CONVENER

COLLEGE:MIRACLE EDNL SOC GROUP OF INSTNS [MRCL], VIZIANAGARAM

S.No RANK HT.NO. NAME FNAME M/ F CAT RE
G

FEE
REIMBUR

SMENT

ALLOTTED
CATEGORY

BRANCH

1 9920 7518902014
3

RAJANA HASINI RAJANA APPARAO F BC_D AU Y MRCL_AID_BC
_D_GIRLS_AU

AID -
ARTIFICIAL

INTELLIGENCE
AND DATA
SCIENCE

2 3708 7518801013
8

INJARAPU ABISHEK INJARAPU
SATHEESH

M BC_B AU Y MRCL_AID_BC
_A_GEN_AU

AID -
ARTIFICIAL

INTELLIGENCE
AND DATA
SCIENCE

3 2642 7528201002
5

BAGU CHAITANYA BAGU BHULOKADU M BC_D AU Y MRCL_AID_ST_
GEN_AU

AID -
ARTIFICIAL

INTELLIGENCE
AND DATA
SCIENCE

4 2764 7519102012
8

MASABATTULA
LOKESH

MASABATTULA
BALAJI

M BC_B AU Y MRCL_AID_BC
_A_GEN_UR

AID -
ARTIFICIAL

INTELLIGENCE
AND DATA
SCIENCE

5 5317 7519001000
7

ANDHAVARAPU
JHANSI

ANDHAVARAPU
SRINIVASARAO

F BC_D AU Y MRCL_AID_BC
_D_GIRLS_AU

AID -
ARTIFICIAL

INTELLIGENCE
AND DATA
SCIENCE

6 2728 7519701041
2

MADHAN KUMAR
POLUMAHANTHI

SRINIVASA RAO
POLUMAHANTHI

M BC_D AU Y MRCL_AID_BC
_D_GEN_AU

AID -
ARTIFICIAL

INTELLIGENCE
AND DATA
SCIENCE

7 9638 7519001015
7

SIMIDI DURGA RAO SIMIDI PAIDI RAJU M BC_D AU Y MRCL_AID_OC
_PWD_GIRLS_

AU

AID -
ARTIFICIAL

INTELLIGENCE
AND DATA
SCIENCE

8 1183 7518910000
6

BANGARU LAHARI BANGARU GOPALA
KRISHNAYYA

F BC_B AU Y MRCL_CIV_BC
_B_GIRLS_UR

CIV - CIVIL
ENGINEERING

9 2073 7518201028
9

TAMMINENI
SAICHIRANJEEVI

TAMMINENI RAMU M BC_A AU Y MRCL_CIV_SC
_III_GEN_AU

CIV - CIVIL
ENGINEERING

10 739 7519102015
2

NIRUJOGI BHANU
TEJA

NIRUJOGI GOWRI
NAIDU

M BC_D AU Y MRCL_CIV_OC
_PWD_GEN_A

U

CIV - CIVIL
ENGINEERING

11 1421 7518201003
5

BARLA
DHILLESWARARAO

BARLA GARIKAYYA M BC_D AU Y MRCL_CIV_BC
_D_GEN_AU

CIV - CIVIL
ENGINEERING

12 1382 7519101026
5

ROMPILLI SATYA SAI
JYOTHIKA

ROMPILLI
SRINIVASA RAO

F BC_D AU Y MRCL_CIV_BC
_B_GIRLS_AU

CIV - CIVIL
ENGINEERING

13 2112 7518301020
8

TARRA JAYA
KRISHNA

TARRA
JANARDHANA

M BC_D AU Y MRCL_CIV_BC
_D_GEN_AU

CIV - CIVIL
ENGINEERING

14 2125 7518201009
7

GAJINGI AMULYA GAJINGI ESWAR
RAO

F BC_D AU Y MRCL_CIV_BC
_D_GIRLS_AU

CIV - CIVIL
ENGINEERING

15 2109 7518802003
9

CHANDAKA DEVI CHANDAKA
ACHIBABU

F BC_D AU Y MRCL_CIV_BC
_B_GEN_AU

CIV - CIVIL
ENGINEERING

16 1234 7518701016
6

SATRABOINA JAYA
RAM

SATRABOINA
APPANNABABU

M BC_D AU Y MRCL_CIV_SC
_III_GEN_AU

CIV - CIVIL
ENGINEERING

17 2689 7518902008
6

KONDAPU LOKESH KONDAPU RAMANA M BC_A AU Y MRCL_CSE_OC
_GEN_AU

CSE -
COMPUTER

SCIENCE AND
ENGINEERING

18 4405 7518203011
5

PANCHIREDDY TEJA PANCHIREDDY
RAMARAO

F BC_D AU Y MRCL_CSE_SC
_III_GIRLS_AU

CSE -
COMPUTER

SCIENCE AND
ENGINEERING

19 8566 7519101023
1

PATTIKAYALA
DURGAPRASAD

PATTIKAYALA
KANNARAO

M BC_A AU Y MRCL_CSE_BC
_A_GEN_AU

CSE -
COMPUTER

SCIENCE AND
ENGINEERING

20 8124 7519001014
9

SANAPATHI
SIDDHARTHA

SANAPATHI
LAKSHMAN RAO

M BC_D AU Y MRCL_CSE_BC
_D_GEN_AU

CSE -
COMPUTER

SCIENCE AND
ENGINEERING

21 9310 7519102006
4

GORJI
CHINNAMMADU

RAMESH F BC_D AU Y MRCL_CSE_SC
_II_GIRLS_UR

CSE -
COMPUTER

SCIENCE AND
ENGINEERING



S.No RANK HT.NO. NAME FNAME M/ F CAT RE
G

FEE
REIMBUR

SMENT

ALLOTTED
CATEGORY

BRANCH

22 6058 7518202004
8

DHARMANA
HEMALATHA

DHARMANA JAGGA
RAO

F BC_D AU Y MRCL_CSE_BC
_D_GIRLS_AU

CSE -
COMPUTER

SCIENCE AND
ENGINEERING

23 7858 7529101026
8

RANDHI SARATH
CHANDRA

RANDHI
SIMHACHALAMNAID

U

M BC_D AU Y MRCL_CSE_BC
_D_GEN_AU

CSE -
COMPUTER

SCIENCE AND
ENGINEERING

24 2044 7528201014
2

KOYYAPU DIWAKAR KOYYAPU RAMBABU M BC_A AU Y MRCL_CSE_SC
_I_PWD_GEN_

AU

CSE -
COMPUTER

SCIENCE AND
ENGINEERING

25 3952 7529101007
4

DASARI DURGA
PRASAD

DASARI
RAMANADHAM

M BC_D AU Y MRCL_CSE_BC
_D_GEN_AU

CSE -
COMPUTER

SCIENCE AND
ENGINEERING

26 5743 7519104006
4

KANDI SOWJANYA KANDI
SURYANARAYANA

F BC_D AU Y MRCL_CSE_BC
_D_GIRLS_AU

CSE -
COMPUTER

SCIENCE AND
ENGINEERING

27 3446 7529101028
4

SEELA PAVAN SEELA SREENU M BC_A AU Y MRCL_CSE_BC
_A_GEN_AU

CSE -
COMPUTER

SCIENCE AND
ENGINEERING

28 4952 7516302008
0

KURRI SIRISHA KURRI VENKATA
RAMANA

F OC AU Y MRCL_CSE_ST
_GEN_UR

CSE -
COMPUTER

SCIENCE AND
ENGINEERING

29 6358 7529101018
5

MAJJI GANESH
KUMAR

MAJJI RAJU M BC_D AU Y MRCL_CSE_BC
_D_GEN_AU

CSE -
COMPUTER

SCIENCE AND
ENGINEERING

30 5915 7518201019
7

NEYYILA DILEEP NEYYILA VASUDEVU M BC_A AU Y MRCL_CSE_BC
_A_CAP_GIRLS

_UR

CSE -
COMPUTER

SCIENCE AND
ENGINEERING

31 2518 7528801036
6

SANGARU MAHESH SANGARU
LOKANADHAM

M BC_A AU Y MRCL_CSE_SC
_III_GEN_AU

CSE -
COMPUTER

SCIENCE AND
ENGINEERING

32 5642 7516302008
1

KURRI SWATHI KURRI VENKATA
RAMANA

F OC AU Y MRCL_CSE_OC
_GIRLS_AU

CSE -
COMPUTER

SCIENCE AND
ENGINEERING

33 4780 7518301007
6

HANUMANTHU
KRISHNA VENI

HANUMANTHU
LAKSHMANARAO

F BC_A AU Y MRCL_CSE_BC
_B_GEN_AU

CSE -
COMPUTER

SCIENCE AND
ENGINEERING

34 2163 7529103013
0

LANDA
BHASKARARAO

LANDA
APPALANAIDU

M BC_D AU Y MRCL_CSE_BC
_D_GEN_AU

CSE -
COMPUTER

SCIENCE AND
ENGINEERING

35 1189 7529103018
6

PITTA SAI PITTA
ADINARAYANA

M BC_A AU Y MRCL_CSE_SC
_II_GEN_AU

CSE -
COMPUTER

SCIENCE AND
ENGINEERING

36 4683 7528906001
0

BENDI KURMA RAO BENDI KISHORE
KUMAR

M BC_A AU Y MRCL_ECE_BC
_A_GEN_AU

ECE -
ELECTRONICS

AND
COMMUNICATI

ON
ENGINEERING

37 2203 7528909001
2

BANDARU NEERAJA BANDARU APPARAO F BC_D AU Y MRCL_ECE_BC
_D_GIRLS_AU

ECE -
ELECTRONICS

AND
COMMUNICATI

ON
ENGINEERING

38 4898 7529101012
0

JINAGAM DURGA
BHAVANI

JINAGAM RAVI
KUMAR LATE

F BC_B AU Y MRCL_ECE_BC
_B_GIRLS_AU

ECE -
ELECTRONICS

AND
COMMUNICATI

ON
ENGINEERING

39 2090 7527501010
2

DODDAKA PUJITHA DODDAKA YESU F BC_D AU Y MRCL_ECE_BC
_D_GIRLS_AU

ECE -
ELECTRONICS

AND
COMMUNICATI

ON
ENGINEERING

40 2004 7528803012
1

REDDY DISHIDHAR REDDY PAIDAMMA
NAIDU

M BC_D AU Y MRCL_ECE_BC
_D_GEN_AU

ECE -
ELECTRONICS

AND
COMMUNICATI

ON
ENGINEERING



S.No RANK HT.NO. NAME FNAME M/ F CAT RE
G

FEE
REIMBUR

SMENT

ALLOTTED
CATEGORY

BRANCH

41 5962 7528202002
2

BOMMALI
JAGADEESH

BOMMALI
SRIRAMULU

M BC_A AU Y MRCL_ECE_BC
_E_GEN_AU

ECE -
ELECTRONICS

AND
COMMUNICATI

ON
ENGINEERING

42 1956 7528201000
9

AMPOLU
GANAPATHI RAJU

AMPOLU BABURAO M BC_D AU Y MRCL_ECE_OC
_PWD_GEN_A

U

ECE -
ELECTRONICS

AND
COMMUNICATI

ON
ENGINEERING

43 2661 7528802008
2

GANIREDDY
GOWTHAM

GANIREDDY
SATYANARAYANA

M BC_D AU Y MRCL_ECE_BC
_D_GEN_AU

ECE -
ELECTRONICS

AND
COMMUNICATI

ON
ENGINEERING

44 710 7519101005
4

CHINTHAPALLI
SUMANTH

CHINTHAPALLI
VENUGOPALA RAO

M BC_D AU Y MRCL_EEE_OC
_GEN_UR

EEE -
ELECTRICAL

AND
ELECTRONICS
ENGINEERING

45 793 7519103022
6

MUNI NEHITH
KUMAR

MUNI RAMBABU M BC_D AU Y MRCL_EEE_OC
_GEN_AU

EEE -
ELECTRICAL

AND
ELECTRONICS
ENGINEERING

46 2086 7518301015
5

PANAPANA PAVANI PANAPANA
GANGADHAR

F BC_A AU Y MRCL_EEE_OC
_GIRLS_AU

EEE -
ELECTRICAL

AND
ELECTRONICS
ENGINEERING

47 1067 7518201021
7

PAPPALA KUMARA
SWAMI

PAPPALA
SANJEEVARAO

M BC_A AU Y MRCL_EEE_BC
_A_GEN_AU

EEE -
ELECTRICAL

AND
ELECTRONICS
ENGINEERING

48 1898 7518802007
4

DODLA TANUJA DODLA
NAGESWARARAO

F BC_B AU Y MRCL_EEE_BC
_B_GEN_AU

EEE -
ELECTRICAL

AND
ELECTRONICS
ENGINEERING

49 2236 7519103026
4

POLIPILLI UDAY
KIRAN

POLIPILLI
BALAKRISHNA

M SC-
Grou
p-III

AU Y MRCL_EEE_ST
_GIRLS_AU

EEE -
ELECTRICAL

AND
ELECTRONICS
ENGINEERING

50 3958 7519104007
5

LINGALA GNANA
SAGAR KUMAR

LINGALA KALIDASU M SC-
Grou
p-III

AU Y MRCL_EEE_SC
_III_NCC_GEN_

AU

EEE -
ELECTRICAL

AND
ELECTRONICS
ENGINEERING

51 2831 7518202014
0

MAMIDI SRUTHI MAMIDI SRIRAMULU
NAIDU

F BC_D AU Y MRCL_EEE_OC
_GIRLS_AU

EEE -
ELECTRICAL

AND
ELECTRONICS
ENGINEERING

52 1065 7518202015
5

NADUPURI
SYAMALARAO

NADUPURI RAMANA M BC_D AU Y MRCL_EEE_BC
_D_GEN_AU

EEE -
ELECTRICAL

AND
ELECTRONICS
ENGINEERING

53 487 7529101031
8

VALLE ANANTH VALLE VENKATA
RAMANA

M BC_D AU Y MRCL_MEC_O
C_GEN_AU

MEC -
MECHANICAL
ENGINEERING

54 1519 7529103010
2

KELLA THARUN
KUMAR

KELLA
APPALANAIDU

M BC_D AU Y MRCL_MEC_B
C_C_GIRLS_AU

MEC -
MECHANICAL
ENGINEERING

55 1343 7528301004
8

DABBIRU
JASWANTH PATNAIK

DABBIRU PRASAD M BC_D AU Y MRCL_MEC_B
C_D_GEN_AU

MEC -
MECHANICAL
ENGINEERING

56 1028 7529103011
2

KOLUSU LOKESH KOLUSU
PENTARAJU

M BC_A AU Y MRCL_MEC_O
C_PWD_GIRLS

_AU

MEC -
MECHANICAL
ENGINEERING

57 2732 7529101033
2

VELUGULA UMA
UDAY

VELUGULA
SURIBABU

M OC AU Y MRCL_MEC_E
WS_GEN_AU

MEC -
MECHANICAL
ENGINEERING

58 2171 7529103017
7

PATHIVADA VENU
GOPAL NAIDU

PATHIVADA
APPALANAIDU

M BC_D AU Y MRCL_MEC_S
C_II_GIRLS_AU

MEC -
MECHANICAL
ENGINEERING

59 1201 7528301018
9

SAINI GIRI SAINI DASARADHA
RAO

M BC_A AU Y MRCL_MEC_ST
_GEN_AU

MEC -
MECHANICAL
ENGINEERING
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S.No RANK HT.NO. NAME FNAME M/ F CAT RE
G

FEE
REIMBUR

SMENT

ALLOTTED
CATEGORY

BRANCH

60 1461 7528904004
1

KOLA SAMPATH
KUMAR

KOLA KONDALA RAO M BC_B AU Y MRCL_MEC_B
C_B_GEN_UR

MEC -
MECHANICAL
ENGINEERING



Sub: APSCHE - APECET -2025 - Engineering/Pharmacy Courses Admissions under Convener (Inst.Spot) Category in
Engineering/Pharmacy Colleges - Approval/Ratification of admissions Orders issued - reg.

       ORDER :

1. G.O.Ms.No 39, HE(EC-2) Dated: 26.03.2003 and subsequent amendments.
2. G.O.Ms.No 61, HE(EC-2) Dept Dated: 26.05.2006 and subsequent amendments.
3. Admission details uploaded as per guidelines by the institution in the web portal

Ref:

Procgs.No. APSCHE/APECET-2025/SPOT/Approval/MRCL/JNTUV Dt : 01/11/2025

PROCEEDINGS OF THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY & THE CHAIRMAN,
A.P STATE COUNCIL OF HIGHER EDUCATION, GUNTUR

Based  on  the  uploaded  information  of  candidates  admitted  in  MIRACLE  EDNL  SOC  GROUP  OF  INSTNS[MRCL],
BHOGAPURAM  under  Spot  in  the  portal  https://cets.apsche.ap.gov.in  and  on  prima  facie  the  scrutiny  of  the  copies  of  the  supporting
documents  uploaded,  the  Competent  Authority  and  Chairman,  APSCHE hereby accord  provisional  approval/ratification  of  the  admissions
made in the institution as per the rules in force for the year 2025-26. The provisional approval now granted is subject to (i) verification of the
original certificates/documents of the students by the affiliating university concerned (ii)  withdrawal of the said approval/ratification of all
the  students  or  part  thereof,  if  any  irregularities  are  noticed  at  a  later  date  and  (iii)  the  institution  undertakes  the  responsibility  for  such
irregularities.

S NO. CANDIDATE NAMEHT. No. % OF
MARKSGENDER STATECATRANK REGION BRANCH

Approved List

1 20640-M-001 ABHOTHULA DURGA
PRASAD MALE BC_A 67.00 Andhra

PradeshNQ AU MECHANICAL
ENGINEERING

2 20159-C-002 AMITI SATEESH
KUMAR MALE BC_A 73.00 Andhra

PradeshNQ AU CIVIL ENGINEERING

3 22146-EC-012 BANDARU DIVAKAR MALE OC 75.00 Andhra
PradeshNQ AU

ELECTRONICS AND
COMMUNICATION

ENGINEERING

4 20640-M- 002 BANKA HEMANTH
KUMAR MALE BC_B 70.00 Andhra

PradeshNQ AU MECHANICAL
ENGINEERING

5 21226-EC-010 BOMMALI THILAK
DEV MALE OC 74.00 Andhra

PradeshNQ AU
ELECTRONICS AND
COMMUNICATION

ENGINEERING

6 20039-M-012 CHINNALA
BHANUPRASAD MALE OC 61.00 Andhra

PradeshNQ AU MECHANICAL
ENGINEERING

7 22158-C-008 DEEPAK PATRO MALE OC 76.00 Andhra
PradeshNQ AU CIVIL ENGINEERING

8 14525-C-016 GAJELLI PAVAN
KALYAN MALE OC 69.00 Andhra

PradeshNQ AU CIVIL ENGINEERING

9 21296-m-017 KAKARA SRI SAI
SAMPATH MALE SC 58.00 Andhra

PradeshNQ AU MECHANICAL
ENGINEERING

10 06017-M-010 KALYAN KUMAR CH MALE BC_B 81.00 Andhra
PradeshNQ AU MECHANICAL

ENGINEERING

11 21453-EC-026 KONDAPU RAMBABU MALE BC_A 84.00 Andhra
PradeshNQ AU

ELECTRONICS AND
COMMUNICATION

ENGINEERING

12 20640-M-022 KONGARANI
YERNAIDU MALE BC_D 67.00 Andhra

PradeshNQ AU MECHANICAL
ENGINEERING

13 22218-M-013 PENTIMANI NIKHIL
KUMAR MALE BC_A 70.00 Andhra

PradeshNQ AU MECHANICAL
ENGINEERING

14 19307-M-093 PONDARA GANESH MALE OC 74.00 Andhra
PradeshNQ AU MECHANICAL

ENGINEERING
15 20640-M-031 PUTTA CHAITHANYA

ABHINASH MALE BC_B 73.00 Andhra
PradeshNQ AU MECHANICAL

ENGINEERING
16 18146-EE-247 SINGAVARAPU

SEKHAR MALE OC 79.00 Andhra
PradeshNQ AU COMPUTER SCIENCE

AND ENGINEERING
17 17405-M-012 VEPADA SOMESWARA

RAO MALE BC_D 59.00 Andhra
PradeshNQ AU MECHANICAL

ENGINEERING



Competent Authority &
Chairman APSCHE

Generated on : 2025/11/01 11:08 AM
*** This is computer generated Provisional Proceeding Order does not require any authentication. ***
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ICET-2025(Admissions)

FINAL LIST OF PROVISIONALLY ADMITTED CANDIDATES BY THE CONVENER

COLLEGE:MIRACLE EDNL SOC GROUP OF INSTNS [MRCL], VIZIANAGARAM

S.No RANK HT.NO. NAME FNAME M/ F CAT RE
G

FEE
REIMBUR

SMENT

ALLOTTED
CATEGORY

BRANCH

1 10639 8529102012
9

ADDAGARLA
VANAJA

ADDAGARLA
MADHAV

F OC AU Y MRCL_MCA_O
C_GEN_UR

MCA - MASTER
IN COMPUTER
APPLICATION

2 13411 8518901010
7

BORA BHARATHI BORA RAMANA F BC_D AU Y MRCL_MCA_O
C_GIRLS_AU

MCA - MASTER
IN COMPUTER
APPLICATION

3 18936 8529101059
1

BURLI SAI BURLI KRISHNA M BC_D AU Y MRCL_MCA_O
C_GEN_AU

MCA - MASTER
IN COMPUTER
APPLICATION

4 13077 8529101060
8

CHUKKA
MANASWANI

CHUKKA ESWARA
RAO

F BC_B AU Y MRCL_MCA_O
C_GIRLS_AU

MCA - MASTER
IN COMPUTER
APPLICATION

5 6764 8528201026
2

GOKITA SRINAVYA GOKITA APPANNA F BC_A AU Y MRCL_MBA_O
C_GEN_UR

MBA - MASTER
IN BUSSINESS
ADMINISTRATI

ON

6 24285 8518901035
7

KARRI PARIMALA KARRI RAMANA
MURTHY

F BC_D AU Y MRCL_MCA_O
C_GIRLS_AU

MCA - MASTER
IN COMPUTER
APPLICATION

7 15751 8519101020
3

KATTIRISETTI
HARINI

KATTIRISETTI
VEERRAJU

F OC AU Y MRCL_MCA_O
C_GIRLS_AU

MCA - MASTER
IN COMPUTER
APPLICATION

8 9845 8519101022
4

KOLUSU
SWAROOPARANI

KOLUSU
ADINARAYANA

F BC_A AU Y MRCL_MBA_O
C_GIRLS_UR

MBA - MASTER
IN BUSSINESS
ADMINISTRATI

ON

9 2866 8519101023
3

KORIKANA KARTHIK KORIKANA
JAGADEESWARA

RAO

M BC_D AU N MRCL_MCA_O
C_GEN_UR

MCA - MASTER
IN COMPUTER
APPLICATION

10 13702 8528202023
0

KUPPILI KOMALA KUPPILI CHINNA
RAO

F SC-
Grou
p-III

AU N MRCL_MBA_O
C_GIRLS_AU

MBA - MASTER
IN BUSSINESS
ADMINISTRATI

ON

11 11621 8519101026
3

MADIREDDY DILEEP
KUMAR

MADIREDDY
RAMARAO

M BC_D AU Y MRCL_MBA_O
C_CAP_GEN_U

R

MBA - MASTER
IN BUSSINESS
ADMINISTRATI

ON

12 11012 8519101033
6

PALEPU NERISHA PALEPU MADHAVA F BC_A AU Y MRCL_MCA_O
C_GIRLS_AU

MCA - MASTER
IN COMPUTER
APPLICATION

13 24328 8519101033
7

PALLA PRUDHVI RAJ PALLA S S V
PRASAD RAO

M OC AU N MRCL_MCA_O
C_GEN_AU

MCA - MASTER
IN COMPUTER
APPLICATION

14 21406 8518201013
8

PALLI TAVITINAIDU SRINIVASARAO M BC_D AU Y MRCL_MCA_O
C_GEN_AU

MCA - MASTER
IN COMPUTER
APPLICATION

15 25842 8518801031
5

PINNITI SRAVANI PINNITI
SANKARARAO

F BC_D AU Y MRCL_MCA_O
C_GIRLS_AU

MCA - MASTER
IN COMPUTER
APPLICATION

16 12863 8528301026
3

SURAVARAPU
PAVAN

SURAVARAPU
ESWARA RAO

M BC_D AU Y MRCL_MCA_O
C_GEN_AU

MCA - MASTER
IN COMPUTER
APPLICATION

17 3090 8519101045
5

TEKI HARSHITHA TEKI V V
SATYANARAYANA

F BC_B AU Y MRCL_MCA_O
C_GIRLS_UR

MCA - MASTER
IN COMPUTER
APPLICATION

18 30509 8518301012
9

UDAYAPURAM
DRAKSHA

UDAYAPURAM
DAMODHARRAO

F SC-
Grou
p-III

AU Y MRCL_MBA_O
C_GIRLS_AU

MBA - MASTER
IN BUSSINESS
ADMINISTRATI

ON

19 24172 8518901089
0

VASUPILLI KAVYA VASUPILLI
DURGARAO

F BC_A AU Y MRCL_MBA_O
C_GIRLS_AU

MBA - MASTER
IN BUSSINESS
ADMINISTRATI

ON

20 11775 8528901186
0

VISANAGIRI
CHINNAM NAIDU

VISANAGIRI GOWRU
NAIDU

M BC_D AU N MRCL_MCA_O
C_GEN_AU

MCA - MASTER
IN COMPUTER
APPLICATION

21 22576 8528801089
3

VOPPANGI
BHARGAVI

VOPPANGI
SIMHACHALAM

F BC_A AU Y MRCL_MCA_O
C_GIRLS_AU

MCA - MASTER
IN COMPUTER
APPLICATION

22 25923 8529102025
1

YERUPALLI PAVANI YERUPALLI
PYDIRAJU

F BC_A AU Y MRCL_MBA_O
C_GIRLS_AU

MBA - MASTER
IN BUSSINESS
ADMINISTRATI

ON
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PROCEEDINGS OF THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY & THE CHAIRMAN,
A.P STATE COUNCIL OF HIGHER EDUCATION, GUNTUR

PRESENT : PROF. K. MADHUMURTHY
CHAIRMAN

Sub: APSCHE - APICET- 2025 - MBA/MCA Course Admissions under Convener Quota (Inst.Spot) in MBA/MCA Colleges-
Approval / Ratification of admissions – Proceedings issued.

Procgs.No. APSCHE/APICET-2025/SPOT/Approval/MRCL/JNTUGV Dt : 04/12/2025

1. G.O.Ms.No 59,HE(EC-1) Dated:26.05.2006 and subsequent amendments.
2. G.O.Ms.No 98,Higher Education(EC.2) Dept Dated:08.07.2008.
3. G.O.Ms.No 61,Higher Education(EC.2) Dept Dated:13.07.2009.
4. Admission details uploaded as per guidelines by the institution in the web portal.

Ref:

       ORDER :

Based on the uploaded information of candidates admitted in MIRACLE EDNL SOC GROUP OF INSTNS[MRCL],KONGAVANI
PALEM under Spot  in the portal  https://cets.apsche.ap.gov.in  and on prima facie the scrutiny of  the copies of  the supporting documents
uploaded, the Competent Authority and Chairman, APSCHE hereby accord provisional approval/ratification of the admissions made in the
institution as per the rules in force for the year 2025-26.  The provisional approval now granted is subject to (i) verification of the original
certificates/documents  of  the  students  by  the  affiliating  university  concerned  (ii)  withdrawal  of  the  said  approval/ratification  of  all  the
students  or  part  thereof,  if  any  irregularities  are  noticed  at  a  later  date  and  (iii)  the  institution  undertakes  the  responsibility  for  such
irregularities.

S NO. CANDIDATE NAMEHT. No. % OF
MARKSGENDER STATECATRANK REGION BRANCH

Approved List

1 85291010628 DINDI MANIKANTA MALE OC 75.00 Andhra
Pradesh9225.00 AU MASTER IN BUSSINESS

ADMINISTRATION
2 2102701301 AGGUNNA MEGHANA FEMALE OC 7.21 Andhra

PradeshNQ AU MASTER IN BUSSINESS
ADMINISTRATION

3 114150804016 BARRI PAVANI FEMALE OC 73.00 Andhra
PradeshNQ AU MASTER IN BUSSINESS

ADMINISTRATION
4 122138304005 BEELA SRIVIDYA FEMALE OC 75.00 Andhra

PradeshNQ AU MASTER IN COMPUTER
APPLICATION

5 721130305025 BOJJA VINAY MALE OC 59.00 Andhra
PradeshNQ AU MASTER IN COMPUTER

APPLICATION
6 320126510072 BOTTA SURYA SYAM

SAI SATHVIK MALE OC 63.00 Andhra
PradeshNQ AU MASTER IN BUSSINESS

ADMINISTRATION
7 720150505141 CHAPPA TARUN MALE OC 70.00 Andhra

PradeshNQ AU MASTER IN COMPUTER
APPLICATION

8 121132501004 CHIRIKI JYOTHI FEMALE OC 76.00 Andhra
PradeshNQ AU MASTER IN BUSSINESS

ADMINISTRATION
9 720141805242 DODDI PRADEEP

KUMAR MALE OC 76.00 Andhra
PradeshNQ AU MASTER IN COMPUTER

APPLICATION
10 717122605106 DUKKA GANGAJI FEMALE OC 82.00 Andhra

PradeshNQ AU MASTER IN BUSSINESS
ADMINISTRATION

11 1810042021 GARA PRASANNA
KUMAR MALE BC_D 80.00 Andhra

Pradesh9225.00 AU MASTER IN BUSSINESS
ADMINISTRATION

12 720150705317 GIDIJALA
GOVARDHAN NAIDU MALE OC 72.00 Andhra

PradeshNQ AU MASTER IN BUSSINESS
ADMINISTRATION

13 720139705009 GOLLAPALLI ANJANI
KUMAR MALE OC 80.00 Andhra

PradeshNQ AU MASTER IN COMPUTER
APPLICATION

14 150218231 H SWAROOPKUMAR
DORA MALE OC 70.00 Andhra

PradeshNQ AU MASTER IN BUSSINESS
ADMINISTRATION

15 A19BC317031 JONNA BALA SAI MALE OC 78.00 Andhra
PradeshNQ AU MASTER IN COMPUTER

APPLICATION
16 721139705079 KADAGALA MADHURI FEMALE OC 88.00 Andhra

PradeshNQ AU MASTER IN COMPUTER
APPLICATION

17 720149205266 KALAPARTHI
MOUNIKA FEMALE OC 73.00 Andhra

PradeshNQ AU MASTER IN BUSSINESS
ADMINISTRATION

18 206C1A0536 KANDLAPALLI NOEL
DAVID KING MALE OC 71.00 Andhra

PradeshNQ AU MASTER IN BUSSINESS
ADMINISTRATION



PROCEEDINGS OF THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY & THE CHAIRMAN,
A.P STATE COUNCIL OF HIGHER EDUCATION, GUNTUR

PRESENT : PROF. K. MADHUMURTHY
CHAIRMAN

S NO. CANDIDATE NAMEHT. No. % OF
MARKSGENDER STATECATRANK REGION BRANCH

Approved List

19 122137907023 KANYAKUBJAYA
SIMRAN FEMALE OC 84.00 Andhra

PradeshNQ AU MASTER IN BUSSINESS
ADMINISTRATION

20 720122605077 KARROTHU
BHARGAVI FEMALE OC 83.00 Andhra

PradeshNQ AU MASTER IN COMPUTER
APPLICATION

21 216C5A0314 KATTIRISETTI
DILEEPKUMAR MALE OC 83.00 Andhra

PradeshNQ AU MASTER IN BUSSINESS
ADMINISTRATION

22 719141205109 KILARI SRINIVASA
RAO MALE OC 71.00 Andhra

PradeshNQ AU MASTER IN BUSSINESS
ADMINISTRATION

23 1800140027 KORUPURU RUKMINI FEMALE OC 91.00 Andhra
PradeshNQ AU MASTER IN COMPUTER

APPLICATION
24 720122605029 LANKA DILEEP MALE OC 70.00 Andhra

PradeshNQ AU MASTER IN COMPUTER
APPLICATION

25 122150707014 MENDI ROHITH MALE OC 72.00 Andhra
PradeshNQ AU MASTER IN BUSSINESS

ADMINISTRATION
26 2122048067002 MUDILA  KEERTHIKA FEMALE OC 63.00 Andhra

PradeshNQ AU MASTER IN BUSSINESS
ADMINISTRATION

27 126020366052 MUPPIDI CHANDINI
PRIYA FEMALE OC 92.00 Andhra

PradeshNQ AU MASTER IN BUSSINESS
ADMINISTRATION

28 22109041 PATHIVADA MURALI MALE OC 72.00 Andhra
PradeshNQ AU MASTER IN COMPUTER

APPLICATION
29 21303057 PEDADA PUSHPA FEMALE OC 84.00 Andhra

PradeshNQ AU MASTER IN COMPUTER
APPLICATION

30 219113024877 PITTA LAVANYA FEMALE OC 74.00 Andhra
PradeshNQ AU MASTER IN COMPUTER

APPLICATION
31 2019MGU3904 PONNADA UPENDRA MALE OC 68.00 Andhra

PradeshNQ AU MASTER IN BUSSINESS
ADMINISTRATION

32 122138304026 POTTA CHINNA
VENKATA LAKSHMI FEMALE OC 80.00 Andhra

PradeshNQ AU MASTER IN COMPUTER
APPLICATION

33 22151027 REDDI
CHANDRASEKHAR MALE BC_D 76.00 Andhra

PradeshNQ AU MASTER IN COMPUTER
APPLICATION

34 122137907043 SAMALA
GNANAVARDHAN MALE SC 80.00 Andhra

PradeshNQ AU MASTER IN BUSSINESS
ADMINISTRATION

35 710127805017 SANAPALA SUBHASH MALE OC 59.00 Andhra
PradeshNQ AU MASTER IN BUSSINESS

ADMINISTRATION
36 715146705073 SANDI MANIKANTA MALE OC 79.00 Andhra

PradeshNQ AU MASTER IN BUSSINESS
ADMINISTRATION

37 122150707020 SEERA SAI RAMYA SRI FEMALE OC 67.00 Andhra
PradeshNQ AU MASTER IN BUSSINESS

ADMINISTRATION
38 719149205460 SIVA RAMA KRISHNA

VARMA JUJJURU MALE OC 62.00 Andhra
PradeshNQ AU MASTER IN COMPUTER

APPLICATION
39 441104881113 SOWJANYA SRI

DEVALLA FEMALE OC 52.00 Andhra
PradeshNQ AU MASTER IN COMPUTER

APPLICATION
40 122139706115 VADAPALLI PUSHPA FEMALE OC 88.00 Andhra

PradeshNQ AU MASTER IN COMPUTER
APPLICATION

S NO. CANDIDATE NAME
MQ

ADMISSIO
N ID

% OF MARKS
IN

INTERMEDIATE
GENDER REMARKCAT

ALLOTED
PROGRAMME

AND
COMBINATIO

N WITH
MEDIUM

Rejected List

REGION STATE

1 0161164691 BALARAMMAHANTI
RAVI KIRAN MALE OC 70.00

Not eligible
because of

less
percentage
(44.31 %)

AU
MASTER IN
COMPUTER

APPLICATION

Andhra
Pradesh



PROCEEDINGS OF THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY & THE CHAIRMAN,
A.P STATE COUNCIL OF HIGHER EDUCATION, GUNTUR

PRESENT : PROF. K. MADHUMURTHY
CHAIRMAN

Competent Authority &
Chairman APSCHE

Generated on : 2025/12/04 11:19 AM
*** This is computer generated Provisional Proceeding Order does not require any authentication. ***
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PROCEEDINGS OF THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY & THE CHAIRMAN,
A.P STATE COUNCIL OF HIGHER EDUCATION, GUNTUR

PRESENT : PROF. K. MADHUMURTHY
CHAIRMAN

Sub: APSCHE - APICET- 2025 - MBA/MCA Course Admissions under 30% Management Quota (Category B) in MBA/MCA
Colleges-Approval / Ratification of admissions – Proceedings issued

Procgs.No. APSCHE/APICET- 2025/CAT-B/Approval/MRCL/JNTUGV Dt : 04/12/2025

1. G.O.Ms.No 59,HE(EC-1) Dated:26.05.2006 and subsequent amendments.
2. G.O.Ms.No 98,Higher Education(EC.2) Dept Dated:08.07.2008.
3. G.O.Ms.No 61,Higher Education(EC.2) Dept Dated:13.07.2009.4. Admission details uploaded as per guidelines by the
institution in the web portal.

Ref:

       ORDER :

Based on the uploaded information of candidates admitted in MIRACLE EDNL SOC GROUP OF INSTNS[MRCL],KONGAVANI
PALEM  under  30%  management  quota   in  the  portal  https://cets.apsche.ap.gov.in  and  on  prima  facie  the  scrutiny  of  the  copies  of  the
supporting  documents  uploaded,  the  Competent  Authority  and  Chairman,  APSCHE hereby  accord  provisional  approval/ratification  of  the
admissions  made  in  the  institution  as  per  the  rules  in  force  for  the  year  2025-26.  The  provisional  approval  now  granted  is  subject  to  (i)
verification  of  the  original  certificates/documents  of  the  students  by  the  affiliating  university  concerned  (ii)  withdrawal  of  the  said
approval/ratification of all the students or part thereof, if any irregularities are noticed at a later date and (iii) the institution undertakes the
responsibility for such irregularities.

S NO. CANDIDATE NAMEHT. No. % OF
MARKSGENDER STATECATRANK REGION BRANCH

Approved List

1 12138304026 CHINNA VENKATA
LAKSHMI POTTA FEMALE OC 80.00 Andhra

PradeshNQ AU MASTER IN BUSSINESS
ADMINISTRATION

2 2019MGU3895 ravikiran balaram MALE OC 74.00 Andhra
PradeshNQ AU MASTER IN COMPUTER

APPLICATION
3 122138304005 SRIVIDYA BEELA FEMALE OC 75.00 Andhra

PradeshNQ AU MASTER IN BUSSINESS
ADMINISTRATION

Competent Authority &
Chairman APSCHE

Generated on : 2025/12/04 11:20 AM
*** This is computer generated Provisional Proceeding Order does not require any authentication. ***
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PGECET-2025(Admissions)

FINAL LIST OF PROVISIONALLY ADMITTED CANDIDATES BY THE CONVENER

COLLEGE:MIRACLE EDNL SOC GROUP OF INSTNS [MRCL1], VIZIANAGARAM

S.No RANK HT.NO. NAME FNAME M/ F CAT RE
G

FEE
REIMBUR

SMENT

ALLOTTED
CATEGORY

BRANCH

1 705 5527601034
3

PORAM TARUN
PRAKASH

PORAM
SATYANARAYANA

RAO

M BC_D AU N MRCL1_JVCSE
G_OC_GEN_AU

JVCSEG -
COMPUTER

SCIENCE AND
ENGINEERING

2 2924 5527702058
1

PAVANI VIKRAM VIKRAM
LAKSHMANARAO

F OC AU Y MRCL1_JVCSE
G_OC_GIRLS_

AU

JVCSEG -
COMPUTER

SCIENCE AND
ENGINEERING



PROCEEDINGS OF THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY & THE CHAIRMAN,
A.P STATE COUNCIL OF HIGHER EDUCATION, GUNTUR

PRESENT : PROF. K. MADHUMURTHY
CHAIRMAN

Sub: APSCHE - APPGECET- 2025 - M.Tech/M.Pharmacy Course Admissions under Convener Quota (Inst.Spot) in M.
Tech/M.Pharmacy Colleges- Approval / Ratification of admissions - Proceedings issued - Reg.

Procgs.No. APSCHE/APPGECET-2025/SPOT/Approval/MRCL1/JNTUGV Dt : 08/01/2026

1. G.O.Ms.No.153 Higher Education (EC.2) Department Dt:22.08.2007.
2. G.O.Ms.No. 20 Higher Education Department dated 12-5-2025.
3. Orders of the Hon’ble High Court in WP No. 16290 of 2007 and
4. Orders of the Hon’ble High Court WP No.2105 of 2023 .

Ref:

       ORDER :

Based  on  the  uploaded  information  of  candidates  admitted  in  MIRACLE  EDNL  SOC  GROUP  OF  INSTNS[MRCL1],
BHOGAPURAM  under  Spot  Quota   in  the  portal  https://cets.apsche.ap.gov.in  and  on  prima  facie  the  scrutiny  of  the  copies  of  the
supporting  documents  uploaded,  the  Competent  Authority  and  Chairman,  APSCHE hereby  accord  provisional  approval/ratification  of  the
admissions  made  in  the  institution  as  per  the  rules  in  force  for  the  year  2025-26.  The  provisional  approval  now  granted  is  subject  to  (i)
verification  of  the  original  certificates/documents  of  the  students  by  the  affiliating  university  concerned  (ii)  withdrawal  of  the  said
approval/ratification of all the students or part thereof, if any irregularities are noticed at a later date and (iii) the institution undertakes the
responsibility for such irregularities.

S NO. CANDIDATE NAMEHT. No. % OF
MARKSGENDER STATECATRANK REGION BRANCH

Approved List

1 23Q71F0004 AMARA PRASAD MALE OC 68.00 Andhra
PradeshNQ AU

ARTIFICIAL
INTELLIGENCE AND

DATA SCIENCES

2 2205202024 BALARAM SAHOO MALE OC 65.00 Andhra
PradeshNQ AU

ARTIFICIAL
INTELLIGENCE AND

DATA SCIENCES

3 PG2222302010 BOORA SANDHYA
KUMARI FEMALE OC 73.00 Andhra

PradeshNQ AU
ARTIFICIAL

INTELLIGENCE AND
DATA SCIENCES

4 17JM1A0515 DONTALA NAGAMANI MALE OC 70.00 Andhra
PradeshNQ AU

ARTIFICIAL
INTELLIGENCE AND

DATA SCIENCES

5 19341A1238 GANGU MUKESH MALE OC_EWS 71.00 Andhra
PradeshNQ AU

ARTIFICIAL
INTELLIGENCE AND

DATA SCIENCES

6 08MN1A1224 KALLEPALLI RAKESH MALE OC 58.00 Andhra
PradeshNQ AU

ARTIFICIAL
INTELLIGENCE AND

DATA SCIENCES

7 416228821024 MELETI SAI JYOTHI FEMALE OC 85.00 Andhra
PradeshNQ AU

ARTIFICIAL
INTELLIGENCE AND

DATA SCIENCES

8 320241820024 NALLAPATI
SAISIVARAM MALE OC 68.00 Andhra

PradeshNQ AU
ARTIFICIAL

INTELLIGENCE AND
DATA SCIENCES

9 322206420097 NARAVA KOMALI FEMALE OC 85.00 Andhra
PradeshNQ AU

ARTIFICIAL
INTELLIGENCE AND

DATA SCIENCES

10 10W21F0030 PAIDI SURESHKUMAR MALE OC 70.00 Andhra
PradeshNQ AU

ARTIFICIAL
INTELLIGENCE AND

DATA SCIENCES

11 09VV1A1224 PATOJU MEENA FEMALE OC 70.00 Andhra
PradeshNQ AU

ARTIFICIAL
INTELLIGENCE AND

DATA SCIENCES



PROCEEDINGS OF THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY & THE CHAIRMAN,
A.P STATE COUNCIL OF HIGHER EDUCATION, GUNTUR

PRESENT : PROF. K. MADHUMURTHY
CHAIRMAN

S NO. CANDIDATE NAMEHT. No. % OF
MARKSGENDER STATECATRANK REGION BRANCH

Approved List

12 21NM1A1241 POLARAMASETTI
CHINNARI CHANDINI FEMALE OC 79.00 Andhra

PradeshNQ AU
ARTIFICIAL

INTELLIGENCE AND
DATA SCIENCES

13 07991A12A6 PRASANTH PUCHA MALE OC 72.00 Andhra
PradeshNQ AU

ARTIFICIAL
INTELLIGENCE AND

DATA SCIENCES

14 196C1A05A2 VAJRAGADDI
SIMHACHALAM MALE OC 66.00 Andhra

PradeshNQ AU
ARTIFICIAL

INTELLIGENCE AND
DATA SCIENCES

15 206C1F0019 AKULA NAGA
DURGABHAVANI FEMALE OC_EWS 57.00 Andhra

PradeshNQ AU COMPUTER SCIENCE
AND ENGINEERING

16 319126510069 BAVIRIPUDI
NAGABHUSHANA MALE OC 65.00 Andhra

PradeshNQ AU COMPUTER SCIENCE
AND ENGINEERING

17 203J1A0537 CECIL GRACE GEORGE FEMALE OC 82.00 Andhra
PradeshNQ AU COMPUTER SCIENCE

AND ENGINEERING
18 422206421008 GAYATRI PANDYANI FEMALE OC_EWS 89.00 Andhra

PradeshNQ AU COMPUTER SCIENCE
AND ENGINEERING

19 10341F0015 HEMALATHA
VUDDAVOLU FEMALE OC 72.00 Andhra

PradeshNQ AU COMPUTER SCIENCE
AND ENGINEERING

20 216C1A5412 KANDLAPALLI
SHERRYL RUTH FEMALE OC 75.00 Andhra

PradeshNQ AU COMPUTER SCIENCE
AND ENGINEERING

21 20Q71A0552 KORATANA
SANTHAKUMARI FEMALE BC_D 84.00 Andhra

PradeshNQ AU COMPUTER SCIENCE
AND ENGINEERING

22 07E51A0212 PADI HRISHIKES
SAIVIVEK MALE OC 57.00 Andhra

PradeshNQ AU COMPUTER SCIENCE
AND ENGINEERING

23 20PC1A0516 PATRULA PRASANTH MALE OC 79.00 Andhra
PradeshNQ AU COMPUTER SCIENCE

AND ENGINEERING
24 17Q75A0356 POLIPALLI SRINU MALE OC 75.00 Andhra

PradeshNQ AU COMPUTER SCIENCE
AND ENGINEERING

25 12MN1A0331 PONNANA ANIL
KUMAR MALE OC 65.00 Andhra

PradeshNQ AU COMPUTER SCIENCE
AND ENGINEERING

26 14KD1A0259 RONGALI ALIVENI FEMALE OC 64.00 Andhra
PradeshNQ AU COMPUTER SCIENCE

AND ENGINEERING
27 196C1A05A7 VASUPALLI RAMU MALE OC 67.00 Andhra

PradeshNQ AU COMPUTER SCIENCE
AND ENGINEERING

28 14JA1A0101 ALLADA HEMANTH
KUMAR MALE OC 62.00 Andhra

PradeshNQ AU STRUCTURAL
ENGINEERING

29 21A55A0120 BOMMALI SAI MALE OC 79.00 Andhra
PradeshNQ AU STRUCTURAL

ENGINEERING
30 126A5A0124 BONI VENKATA RAO B MALE OC 60.00 Andhra

PradeshNQ AU STRUCTURAL
ENGINEERING

31 15JA5A0118 GUNTUREDDI
SANTHOSH KUMAR MALE OC 62.00 Andhra

PradeshNQ AU STRUCTURAL
ENGINEERING

32 21A55A0126 JAMI SHAREETH
CHANDRA MALE OC 82.00 Andhra

PradeshNQ AU STRUCTURAL
ENGINEERING

33 20VV1A0115 METTA DATTATREYA
BHATLU MALE OC 76.00 Andhra

PradeshNQ AU STRUCTURAL
ENGINEERING

34 21131A0187 OLUGANTI AJAY
KUMAR MALE OC 71.00 Andhra

PradeshNQ AU STRUCTURAL
ENGINEERING

35 15MN5A0135 PYLA BHANU FEMALE OC 71.00 Andhra
PradeshNQ AU STRUCTURAL

ENGINEERING
36 20341A0197 REDDI SHREYA FEMALE OC 68.00 Andhra

PradeshNQ AU STRUCTURAL
ENGINEERING

37 22335A0122 SUNKARA SAI SURYA
PAVAN KUMAR MALE OC 72.00 Andhra

PradeshNQ AU STRUCTURAL
ENGINEERING

38 226C5A0405 MENDA GOWTHAM MALE OC 65.00 Andhra
PradeshNQ AU VLSI AND EMBEDDED

SYSTEMS
39 316136412081 RANGALA MOUNIKA FEMALE OC 72.00 Andhra

PradeshNQ AU VLSI AND EMBEDDED
SYSTEMS



PROCEEDINGS OF THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY & THE CHAIRMAN,
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CHAIRMAN
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PROCEEDINGS OF THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY & THE CHAIRMAN,
A.P STATE COUNCIL OF HIGHER EDUCATION, GUNTUR

PRESENT : PROF. K. MADHUMURTHY
CHAIRMAN

Sub: APSCHE - APEAPCET-MPC- 2025. Engineering course Admissions under 30% Management Quota (Category B) in
Engineering Colleges- Approval / Ratification of admissions – Proceedings issued - reg.

Procgs.No. APSCHE/APEAPCET-2025/CAT-B/Approval/MRCL/JNTUV Dt : 08/01/2026

1. G.O.Ms.No 74, HE (EC-2) Department Dt:28.07.2011.
2. G.O.Ms. No 75, HE (EC-2) Dated:28.07.2011
3. G.O.Ms.No 66, HE (EC-2) Dated:03.09.2012
4. G.O.Ms.No 42, HE (EC-A2) Dated:05.08.2014
5. G.O.Ms.No 20, HE (EC) Dated:20.04.2021
6. G.O.Ms.No 32, HE (EC) Dated:27.08.2022
7. Admission details uploaded by the institution as per guidelines in the web portal

Ref:

       ORDER :

Based  on  the  uploaded  information  of  candidates  admitted  in  MIRACLE  EDNL  SOC  GROUP  OF  INSTNS[MRCL],
BHOGAPURAM under 30% management quota  in the portal https://cets.apsche.ap.gov.in and on prima facie the scrutiny of the copies of
the  supporting  documents  uploaded,  the  Competent  Authority  and  Chairman,  APSCHE hereby  accord  provisional  approval/ratification  of
the admissions made in the institution as per the rules in force for the year 2025-26. The provisional approval now granted is subject to (i)
verification  of  the  original  certificates/documents  of  the  students  by  the  affiliating  university  concerned  (ii)  withdrawal  of  the  said
approval/ratification of all the students or part thereof, if any irregularities are noticed at a later date and (iii) the institution undertakes the
responsibility for such irregularities.

S NO. CANDIDATE NAMEHT. No. % OF
MARKSGENDER STATECATRANK REGION BRANCH

Approved List

1 2504240213 BADITHA ASHA FEMALE OC 75.00 Andhra
PradeshNQ AU

ARTIFICIAL
INTELLIGENCE AND

DATA SCIENCE

2 2504243919 BEVARA GAYATRI FEMALE BC_D 95.00 Andhra
PradeshNQ AU

ARTIFICIAL
INTELLIGENCE AND

DATA SCIENCE

3 2404217566 CHETTU PRASAD FEMALE BC_D 81.00 Andhra
PradeshNQ AU

ARTIFICIAL
INTELLIGENCE AND

DATA SCIENCE

4 2504315843 DARAPUREDDY
KARTHEEK MALE OC 47.00 Andhra

PradeshNQ AU
ARTIFICIAL

INTELLIGENCE AND
DATA SCIENCE

5 2502214538 EATI CHANDINI FEMALE OC_EWS 89.00 Andhra
PradeshNQ AU

ARTIFICIAL
INTELLIGENCE AND

DATA SCIENCE

6 2502215027 GANAGALLA RAJU MALE BC_A 96.00 Andhra
PradeshNQ AU

ARTIFICIAL
INTELLIGENCE AND

DATA SCIENCE

7 2504249882 GORLE DHANALAXMI FEMALE BC_D 73.00 Andhra
PradeshNQ AU

ARTIFICIAL
INTELLIGENCE AND

DATA SCIENCE

8 2504250628 GULLA SOWMYA
NAIDU FEMALE OC 72.00 Andhra

PradeshNQ AU
ARTIFICIAL

INTELLIGENCE AND
DATA SCIENCE

9 2502225353 INAKOTI MAHALAXMI FEMALE OC_EWS 70.00 Andhra
PradeshNQ AU

ARTIFICIAL
INTELLIGENCE AND

DATA SCIENCE

10 2504245232 JADA HARIKA FEMALE BC_D 77.00 Andhra
PradeshNQ AU

ARTIFICIAL
INTELLIGENCE AND

DATA SCIENCE



PROCEEDINGS OF THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY & THE CHAIRMAN,
A.P STATE COUNCIL OF HIGHER EDUCATION, GUNTUR

PRESENT : PROF. K. MADHUMURTHY
CHAIRMAN

S NO. CANDIDATE NAMEHT. No. % OF
MARKSGENDER STATECATRANK REGION BRANCH

Approved List

11 2513214756 MAREEDU AJAY BABU MALE OC 87.00 Andhra
PradeshNQ AU

ARTIFICIAL
INTELLIGENCE AND

DATA SCIENCE

12 2501214770
MEDI SOMA

SHEKHARA SAI
SANDEEP

MALE BC_D 61.00 Andhra
PradeshNQ AU

ARTIFICIAL
INTELLIGENCE AND

DATA SCIENCE

13 2504210649 MITTANA VASU MALE OC 92.00 Andhra
PradeshNQ AU

ARTIFICIAL
INTELLIGENCE AND

DATA SCIENCE

14 2501214005 NEELAPU SRAVANTHI FEMALE OC 93.00 Andhra
PradeshNQ AU

ARTIFICIAL
INTELLIGENCE AND

DATA SCIENCE

15 2504223534 PALURI GAYATRI FEMALE BC_D 65.00 Andhra
PradeshNQ AU

ARTIFICIAL
INTELLIGENCE AND

DATA SCIENCE

16 2504238258 PEDDI RAJESH MALE OC 92.00 Andhra
PradeshNQ AU

ARTIFICIAL
INTELLIGENCE AND

DATA SCIENCE

17 2504235085 PENAGANTI GAYATRI FEMALE BC_D 63.00 Andhra
PradeshNQ AU

ARTIFICIAL
INTELLIGENCE AND

DATA SCIENCE

18 2504244584 PIDUGU SASHI PRIYA FEMALE OC 77.00 Andhra
PradeshNQ AU

ARTIFICIAL
INTELLIGENCE AND

DATA SCIENCE

19 2511214693 PILLA HEMA SRI FEMALE BC_D 84.00 Andhra
PradeshNQ AU

ARTIFICIAL
INTELLIGENCE AND

DATA SCIENCE

20 2502226569 POLIPALLI YAMINI FEMALE OC 93.00 Andhra
PradeshNQ AU

ARTIFICIAL
INTELLIGENCE AND

DATA SCIENCE

21 2502227485 POTHULA PRAVEEN
KUMAR MALE OC 62.00 Andhra

PradeshNQ AU
ARTIFICIAL

INTELLIGENCE AND
DATA SCIENCE

22 2502229000 PUSAPATI RAMA FEMALE OC 92.00 Andhra
PradeshNQ AU

ARTIFICIAL
INTELLIGENCE AND

DATA SCIENCE

23 2504232428 SIMMA MANOHAR MALE OC 79.00 Andhra
PradeshNQ AU

ARTIFICIAL
INTELLIGENCE AND

DATA SCIENCE

24 2504246734 SUNKARI GUNA
SEKHAR MALE OC 60.00 Andhra

PradeshNQ AU
ARTIFICIAL

INTELLIGENCE AND
DATA SCIENCE

25 2504219787 THIRUMAREDDY
DHANALAKSHMI FEMALE OC 86.00 Andhra

PradeshNQ AU
ARTIFICIAL

INTELLIGENCE AND
DATA SCIENCE

26 2504214898 VADAPALLI KARTHIK MALE OC 86.00 Andhra
PradeshNQ AU

ARTIFICIAL
INTELLIGENCE AND

DATA SCIENCE

27 2503211921 BILLINGI PRASANTH MALE OC 84.00 Andhra
PradeshNQ AU CIVIL ENGINEERING

28 2501314552 ASI CHANDU MALE OC 59.00 Andhra
PradeshNQ AU COMPUTER SCIENCE

AND ENGINEERING
29 2504250098 BAMMIDI SUNITHA FEMALE BC_D 58.00 Andhra

PradeshNQ AU COMPUTER SCIENCE
AND ENGINEERING

30 2504218640 BANALA ANURADHA FEMALE OC 66.00 Andhra
PradeshNQ AU COMPUTER SCIENCE

AND ENGINEERING
31 2504250716 BATTINI NAVYA FEMALE BC_A 60.00 Andhra

PradeshNQ AU COMPUTER SCIENCE
AND ENGINEERING

32 2502224834 BONTHU
MUKESHNAIDU MALE OC 61.00 Andhra

PradeshNQ AU COMPUTER SCIENCE
AND ENGINEERING

33 2404210997 BURADA SATEESH MALE OC 88.00 Andhra
PradeshNQ AU COMPUTER SCIENCE

AND ENGINEERING
34 2504242761 DURGASI MANOJ MALE OC 63.00 Andhra

PradeshNQ AU COMPUTER SCIENCE
AND ENGINEERING

35 2504240406 GEDELA HARIKA FEMALE BC_D 94.00 Andhra
PradeshNQ AU COMPUTER SCIENCE

AND ENGINEERING



PROCEEDINGS OF THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY & THE CHAIRMAN,
A.P STATE COUNCIL OF HIGHER EDUCATION, GUNTUR

PRESENT : PROF. K. MADHUMURTHY
CHAIRMAN

S NO. CANDIDATE NAMEHT. No. % OF
MARKSGENDER STATECATRANK REGION BRANCH

Approved List

36 2502221063 GENJETI ASHOK MALE OC 60.00 Andhra
PradeshNQ AU COMPUTER SCIENCE

AND ENGINEERING
37 2501219821 GORLE BHAVANI FEMALE BC_D 93.00 Andhra

PradeshNQ AU COMPUTER SCIENCE
AND ENGINEERING

38 2502214418 KANAPAREDDY
KEERTHANA FEMALE OC 90.00 Andhra

PradeshNQ AU COMPUTER SCIENCE
AND ENGINEERING

39 2502229079 KANDI SRINU MALE OC 84.00 Andhra
PradeshNQ AU COMPUTER SCIENCE

AND ENGINEERING
40 2502216650 KARANAPU

RAMAKRISHNA MALE OC 56.00 Andhra
PradeshNQ AU COMPUTER SCIENCE

AND ENGINEERING
41 2504222416 KARRI HARISH MALE OC 82.00 Andhra

PradeshNQ AU COMPUTER SCIENCE
AND ENGINEERING

42 2504248518 KOLLIBANI
RAMAKRISHNA MALE OC 52.00 Andhra

PradeshNQ AU COMPUTER SCIENCE
AND ENGINEERING

43 2504215063 KONDAPU SURENDRA
REDDY MALE OC 74.00 Andhra

PradeshNQ AU COMPUTER SCIENCE
AND ENGINEERING

44 2504223878 KORADA LOUKYA FEMALE OC 65.00 Andhra
PradeshNQ AU COMPUTER SCIENCE

AND ENGINEERING
45 2504317603 KUNDRAPU

SRINUVASA RAO MALE BC_D 47.00 Andhra
PradeshNQ AU COMPUTER SCIENCE

AND ENGINEERING
46 2504245365 KURMADASU

BHASKAR TEJA MALE OC 87.00 Andhra
PradeshNQ AU COMPUTER SCIENCE

AND ENGINEERING
47 2502221051 KUTCHARLAPATI

SATHWIK VARMA MALE OC 57.00 Andhra
PradeshNQ AU COMPUTER SCIENCE

AND ENGINEERING
48 2502227238 LANKA PRAVALLIKA FEMALE OC 95.00 Andhra

PradeshNQ AU COMPUTER SCIENCE
AND ENGINEERING

49 2504234870 LIGUDU ROSHINI FEMALE BC_A 54.00 Andhra
PradeshNQ AU COMPUTER SCIENCE

AND ENGINEERING
50 2504234925 MAMATA PATRO FEMALE OC 92.00 Andhra

PradeshNQ AU COMPUTER SCIENCE
AND ENGINEERING

51 2501221865 MASABHAKTULA
CHAITANYA MALE BC_B 80.00 Andhra

PradeshNQ AU COMPUTER SCIENCE
AND ENGINEERING

52 25042580230 MOGASALA ROHINI FEMALE OC 69.00 Andhra
PradeshNQ AU COMPUTER SCIENCE

AND ENGINEERING
53 2502214468 MOKA MANASASREE FEMALE OC 58.00 Andhra

PradeshNQ AU COMPUTER SCIENCE
AND ENGINEERING

54 2501213214 NEIGAPULA PUJITHA FEMALE BC_D 76.00 Andhra
PradeshNQ AU COMPUTER SCIENCE

AND ENGINEERING
55 2502227566 PATHIVADA

GIRIDHAR MALE BC_D 94.00 Andhra
PradeshNQ AU COMPUTER SCIENCE

AND ENGINEERING
56 2504242238 PITTA DEEKSHITHA FEMALE BC_D 74.00 Andhra

PradeshNQ AU COMPUTER SCIENCE
AND ENGINEERING

57 2502227435 POLA GOWRI
SHANKAR MALE BC_D 81.00 Andhra

PradeshNQ AU COMPUTER SCIENCE
AND ENGINEERING

58 2401210594 PULAKALA DILEEP MALE OC 89.00 Andhra
PradeshNQ AU COMPUTER SCIENCE

AND ENGINEERING
59 550289100134 PYLA SRI KRISHNA

KOWSHIK MALE BC_D 60.00 Andhra
Pradesh

154620.0
0 AU COMPUTER SCIENCE

AND ENGINEERING
60 2504214237 RAJANA PRAGNA FEMALE OC 74.00 Andhra

PradeshNQ AU COMPUTER SCIENCE
AND ENGINEERING

61 2504313489 RAPETI RISHI SRI
VARDHAN MALE BC_D 58.00 Andhra

PradeshNQ AU COMPUTER SCIENCE
AND ENGINEERING

62 2501221435 RAVADA JASWANTH MALE BC_D 77.00 Andhra
PradeshNQ AU COMPUTER SCIENCE

AND ENGINEERING
63 2503311065 SANAM NIKHIL MALE OC_EWS 52.00 Andhra

PradeshNQ AU COMPUTER SCIENCE
AND ENGINEERING

64 28603482 SURISETTTY LNNP
LAXMI LIKITH MALE OC 55.00 Andhra

PradeshNQ AU COMPUTER SCIENCE
AND ENGINEERING

65 2504237734 TADI LOHITH MALE BC_D 90.00 Andhra
PradeshNQ AU COMPUTER SCIENCE

AND ENGINEERING
66 2501212220 TAMMINANI

JYOTSHNA FEMALE BC_A 91.00 Andhra
PradeshNQ AU COMPUTER SCIENCE

AND ENGINEERING
67 2501212265 TANNI RAJU MALE BC_D 82.00 Andhra

PradeshNQ AU COMPUTER SCIENCE
AND ENGINEERING

68 2502214937 VALLE JYOTHIKA FEMALE OC 55.00 Andhra
PradeshNQ AU COMPUTER SCIENCE

AND ENGINEERING



PROCEEDINGS OF THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY & THE CHAIRMAN,
A.P STATE COUNCIL OF HIGHER EDUCATION, GUNTUR

PRESENT : PROF. K. MADHUMURTHY
CHAIRMAN

S NO. CANDIDATE NAMEHT. No. % OF
MARKSGENDER STATECATRANK REGION BRANCH

Approved List

69 2501213272 VANA BHARGAVI FEMALE BC_D 83.00 Andhra
PradeshNQ AU COMPUTER SCIENCE

AND ENGINEERING
70 2503213467 VARANASI

YASWANTH MALE BC_D 80.00 Andhra
PradeshNQ AU COMPUTER SCIENCE

AND ENGINEERING

71 2502224597 GADIPALLI ROHITH MALE OC 48.00 Andhra
PradeshNQ AU

ELECTRICAL AND
ELECTRONICS
ENGINEERING

72 2504249148 BUDITI JITENDRA MALE BC_D 79.00 Andhra
PradeshNQ AU

ELECTRONICS AND
COMMUNICATION

ENGINEERING

73 2503212809 CHUKKA PARDHA SAI MALE OC 80.00 Andhra
PradeshNQ AU

ELECTRONICS AND
COMMUNICATION

ENGINEERING

74 2501215369 GONDU TANUJA FEMALE OC 67.00 Andhra
PradeshNQ AU

ELECTRONICS AND
COMMUNICATION

ENGINEERING

75 2501215138 KOYYANA
VEDAVALLI FEMALE BC_D 88.00 Andhra

PradeshNQ AU
ELECTRONICS AND
COMMUNICATION

ENGINEERING

76 2501219613 MUDDAPU
YOGENDRA MALE OC 79.00 Andhra

PradeshNQ AU
ELECTRONICS AND
COMMUNICATION

ENGINEERING

77 2501216947 MULLI POOJITHA FEMALE BC_D 64.00 Andhra
PradeshNQ AU

ELECTRONICS AND
COMMUNICATION

ENGINEERING

78 2402227125 PANCHADI BHANU
PRASAD MALE BC_D 69.00 Andhra

PradeshNQ AU
ELECTRONICS AND
COMMUNICATION

ENGINEERING

79 2501217784 RATNALA SANDEEP
KUMAR MALE BC_D 89.00 Andhra

PradeshNQ AU
ELECTRONICS AND
COMMUNICATION

ENGINEERING

80 2504316219 SANKURUBHUKTA
MANOJ KUMAR MALE BC_D 50.00 Andhra

PradeshNQ AU
ELECTRONICS AND
COMMUNICATION

ENGINEERING

81 2504211605 SINGURU
LAKSHMIPATHI MALE OC 85.00 Andhra

PradeshNQ AU
ELECTRONICS AND
COMMUNICATION

ENGINEERING

82 2502223868 VELAVALAPALLI SAI
VARSHINI FEMALE OC 56.00 Andhra

PradeshNQ AU
ELECTRONICS AND
COMMUNICATION

ENGINEERING

83 2504240516 VINUKOTI RAKESH MALE OC 64.00 Andhra
PradeshNQ AU

ELECTRONICS AND
COMMUNICATION

ENGINEERING

84 2502210332 AMPOLU UPENDRA MALE BC_D 54.00 Andhra
PradeshNQ AU MECHANICAL

ENGINEERING
85 2504212401 MANGI PANEENDRA MALE OC 70.00 Andhra

PradeshNQ AU MECHANICAL
ENGINEERING

86 2502226661 PALLI GANESH MALE BC_B 48.00 Andhra
PradeshNQ AU MECHANICAL

ENGINEERING

Competent Authority &
Chairman APSCHE
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